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FR GANTS DE PROTECTION — ENDUCTION NITRILE. RISQUES CHIMIQUES DES PESTICIDES- VE712GR: GANT TRICOT POLYESTER / PAUME NITRILE Instructions d'emploi: Les gants de classe GR sont destinés aux travailleurs en réentrée en contact avec des résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs présents sur la surface de la plante : la
protection est donnée par I'enduction qui ne couvre que la paume et le bout des doi?ts. Gants de protection pour risﬁues mécaniques, prévus pour un usage général en milieu sec ou gras, sans danger de risques chimiques, microbiologiques, électriques ou thermiques. Si le niveau de coupure TDM est indiqué (de A a F), il fait référence en terme de
résistance a la coupure. Les niveaux de performance et le pictogramme associé sont marqués sur chaque gant. »EN388: Les niveaux sont obtenus sur la paume des gants neufs. lls vont du moins performant (niveau 1 ou A) au plus performant (niveaux 4 ou 5 ou 6 ou F selon norme). 0 indique que le gant a un niveau de performance plus faible que le
minimum pour le danger individuel donné. X : indique que le gant n'a pas été soumis & I'essai ou ?ue la méthode d’essai ne semble pas convenir du fait de la conception des %ants ou du matériau. »L'intégrité des gants doit étre vérifiée avant utilisation (présence de trous, fissures, déchirures, date deJ)éremp(ion, etc...) et jeter tout gant présentant des
défauts avant utilisation. La manchette contient du latex naturel qui peut entrainer des allergies. Il est recommandé de vérifier que les gants sont adaptés a I'usage prévu car les conditions sur le lieu de travail peuvent différer de I'essai tyFe réalisé, en fonction de la température, de I'abrasion et de la dégradation.- Limites d'utilisation: =Ne pas utiliser
hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. _Les gants présentant une résistance a la déchirure (niveau 2 1) ne doivent pas étre utilisés lorsqu'il y a risque de happement par des machines en mouvement. ATTENTION ! En cas de contamination par déversement d'un produit pesticide concentré, refirer immediatement
le gant. Les gants de protection Feuvent offrir une résistance moindre aux produits chimiques dangereux, aprées une utilisation ayant altéré leurs propriétés physiques. Les mouvements, les accrocs, les frottements ou la dégradation causée par le contact avec les Froduits chimiques, etc. peuvent réduire considérablement la durée réelle d'utilisation. Pour
les produits chimiques corrosifs, la dégradation peut étre le facteur le plus important a prendre en compte dans le choix des gants résistant aux produits chimiques. La durée de I'essai aux produits pesticides ne correspond pas a une durée d'utilisation réelle car 'essai de perméation est un essai accéléré pendant lequel la surface de I’éFrou&/ene estl en

egr L et € 2l N X A “ ! oo do travail,

contact permanent avec le produit chlmlﬂue d’essai. Bien que la durée de I'exposition puisse étre plus ongbue dans le cadre d’une application sur le terrain avec une formule diluée, la totalité de la surface n’est pas en contact permanent avec le produit chimique d’essai. Ces informations ne reflétent pas la durée réelle de protection sur le li
la différenciation entre les mélanges et les produits chimiques purs. Les niveaux de performance sont basés sur les résultats d'essais en laboratoire, lesquels ne reflétent pas nécessairement les conditions réelles du lieu de travail, de par l'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels que la température, I'abrasion, la dégradation, etc... Instructions
stockage/nettoyage: Décontamination en cas de contact avec les produits chimiques testés : Rincer abondamment & I'eau claire et essuyer. Se conserve 5 ans s'il est stocké a I'abri de la lumiére, de la chaleur et de I'humidité.- EN PROTECTIVE GLOVES — NITRILE COATING. CHEMICAL RISKS OF PESTICIDES- VE712GR: POLYESTER KNITTED
GLOVE / NITRILE PALM Use instructions: Class GR gloves are intended for workers who come into contact with (partially) dry pesticide residues on the surface of the plant: the protection is given by the coating which covers only the palm and the fingertips. All-purpose protective gloves for mechanical risks, for general use in dry or fat environment, with
no chemical, microbiological, electrical or thermal hazards. If the TDM cut-off level is indicated $from Ato Fh it is the reference’in terms of cut-off resistance. Performance levels and pictogram associated are marked on each glove. »EN388: The levels are obtained on the palm of the new glove. They are ordered from the least effective (level 1 or A) to
the most effective (from'4 or 5 or 6 or F depending on the standard). 0 indicates that the glove falls below the minimum performance level for the ﬁiven individual hazard. X indicates that the glove has not been tested or the test method is not suitable for the glove design or material. »The integrity of the gloves shall be checked before use (gres‘ence of
holes, cracks, tears, expiration date, etc...) and discard any gloves with defects before use. The cuff contains natural rubber which ma{y cause allergic reactions. It is recommended to check that the gloves are suitable for the intended use because the conditions at'the workplace may differ from the te/pe test depending on temperature, abrasion and
degradation.- Usaﬁe limits: =Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. Gloves with tear resistance (level 2 1) must not be used when there is a risk of entanglement by rotatm? machinery. WARNING ! Remove immediately the %Love if it is contaminated by spill of a concentrated pesticide product. Protective gloves may offer
less resistance to hazardous chemicals after use has impaired their physical properties. Movements, snagging, rubbing, degradation caused by chemical contact etc. may reduce the actual use time significantly. For corrosive chemicals degradation can be the most important factor to consider in selection of chemical resistant gloves. The duration of the
test with pesticide_lproducts does not reflect the actual duration of use because the permeation test is an accelerated test during which the sampling area is in continuous contact with the tested chemical. Even if the duration of exﬁosure can be longer in practical applications with a diluted formulation, the whole area is not in continuous contact with the
tested chemical. This information does not reflect the actual duration of protection at the workplace or the differentiation between mixtures and pure chemicals. Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory tests, which do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace, due to the influence of the other various factors such as the
temperature, the abrasion, the dissipation... Storage/Cleaning instructions: Decontamination in case of contact with the chemicals tested: Rinse thoroughly with clear water and wipe dry. Last 5 years if stored away from light in a cool and dry place.- IT GUANTI PROTETTIVI — INDUZIONE NITRILE. RISCHI CHIMICI DI PESTICIDI- VE712GR: GUANTO
IN MAGLIA DI POLIESTERE / PALMO NITRILE Istruzioni d’uso: | guanti di classe GR sono destinati ai lavoratori che entrano in contatto con residui (parzialmente) secchi di pesticidi sulla superficie della pianta: la protezione & data dal rivestimento che copre solo il palmo e la punta delle dita. Guanti contro rischi meccanici, previsti per un uso generico
in ambiente secco o grasso, senza pericolo di rischi chimici, microbiologici, elettrici o termici. Se fosse indicato il livello di taglio TDM (da A a F), fa riferimento al taglio in termini di resistenza. | livelli di prestazioni e il pittogramma associato sono presenti su ogni guanto. »EN388: 1 livelli sono ottenuti sul palmo di guanti nuovi. Vanno dal meno performante
livello 1 0 A) al ﬂiﬂ performante (livello 4 0 5 0 6 o F a seconda della normaf 0 indica che il guanto ha un livello di prestazione piu scarso del minimo per il rischio individuale considerato. X : indica che il guanto non € stato testato o che il tipo di test non'é alpplicabile ai guanti o ai materiali. P L'integrita dei guanti deve essere verificata prima dell'uso
resenza di buchi, crepe, strappi, data di scadenza, ecc.) e scartare eventuali ﬁuanti che presentano difetti prima dell'uso. Il polsino contiene latex naturale che puo causare allergie. Si raccomanda di verificare che i guanti siano adatti all'uso previsto, in quanto le condizioni di lavoro possono differire dal 180 di prova eseguita, a seconda della temperatura,
ell'abrasione e del degrado.- Restrizioni d’uso: =Non utilizzare al di fuori dell'ambito di utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego allegate in seguito. | guanti resistenti alla lacerazione (livello = 1) non devono essere utilizzati c‘uandp c'é rischio d'impigliamento da macchinari in movimento. ATTENZIONE! 'In caso di contaminazione conseguente allo
sversamento di un prodotto pesficida concentrato, ritirare immediatamente il guanto. | guanti d|fprote2|one possono offrire una resistenza minore ai prodotti chimici pericolosi, dopo utilizzo avendone modificato le proprieta chimiche. | movimenti, gli |mp|gllament|.dgll sfregamenti, il degrado causato dal contatto chimico ecc. possono ridurre in modo significativo
il tempo di utilizzo effettivo. Per prodotti chimici corrosivi, il degrado potrebbe ratrpresentare il fattore pit importante da tenere in considerazione nella scelta di guanti resistenti a prodotti chimici. La durata della prova con prodotti pesticidi non corrisponde alla durata di utilizzo effettiva, poiché il test di permeazione consiste in una prova accelerata, durante
la quale la superficie della provetta rimane in permanenza in contatto con il prodotto chimico utilizzato per la prova. Sebbene la durata dell'esposizione possa essere maggiore nell'ambito di un’applicazione sul campo con formula diluita, non l'intera superficie rimane in contatto permanente con il prodotto chimico di prova. Le informazioni non riflettono la
durata reale della protezione sul posto di lavoro, né la differenziazione tra miscele e prodotti chimici puri. | livelli di prestazione sono basati sui risultati delle prove in laboratorio, le quali non riflettono necessariamente le condizioni reali di un ambiente di lavoro, anche per l'influenza di svariati altri fattori, come la temperatura, 'abrasione, la degradazione,
ecc. Istruzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia: Decontaminazione in caso di contatto con prodotti chimisi testati: Sciacquare abbodantamente con acqua pulita ed asciugare. Si conserva 5 anni se stoccato al riparo della luce, del calore e dell'umidita.- ES GUANTES PROTECTORES — ENDUCCION DE NITRILO. RIESGO QUIMICO DE PESTICIDAS- VE712GR:
GUANTE TEJIDO POLIESTER / PALMA DE NITRILO Instrucciones de uso: Los guantes de clase GR estan destinados a los trabajadores que entran en contacto con residuos de pesticida (parcialmente) secos, presentes en la superficie de la planta: la proteccion se obtiene mediante el recubrimiento que solo cubre la palma y la punta de los dedos.
Guantes para riesgos mecanicos, disefiados para uso general en medio seco o graso, sin peligro de riesgos quimicos, microbiologicos, eléctricos o térmicos. Si el nivel de corte TDM esta indicado (de A a F) hace referencia en términos de resistencia al corte. Los niveles de desempefio y el pictograma asociado estan marcados en cada guante. »EN388:
Los niveles se obtienen de la palma del guante nuevo.” Van desde el de menor desempefio ﬂnivel 10 A?al de mayor desempefio (nivel 4 0 50 6 o F segun la norma). 0 indica que el guante tiene un nivel de rendimiento mas débil que el minimo para eIJ:)eIigro individual dado. X : indica que el guante no ha sido sometido a la prueba o que el método de
rueba no parece conveniente tomando en cuenta la concepcion de los guantes o el material. »Debe comprobar la integridad de los guantes antes de usarlos (agujeros, fisuras, desgarros, fecha de caducidad, etc.) y desechar los guantes que tengan desperfectos. El pufio contiene latex natural que puede causar alergias. Se recomienda verificar que
os guantes estén adaptados al uso prewsto‘dadogue las condiciones en el lugar de trabajo pueden d|fe8r del ensayo tipo realizado de acuerdo con la temperatura, la abrasion y la degradacion.- Limites de a%llcacmn: =No utilizar fuera del alcance de uso definido en las instrucciones de empleo "precedentes. Los guantes con resistencia al desgaste
(nivel 2 1) no deben utilizarse cuando haya riesgo de enredo por la maquinaria en movimiento. jATENCION! En caso de contaminacién por derrame de un producto pesticida concentrado, retire el guante inmediatamente. Los guantes de proteccion pueden ofrecer una resistencia menor a los productos qlmmlcos peligrosos, después de un uso que haya
alterado sus propiedades fisicas. Los movimientos, los enganches, los roces, degradacion debido al contacto %uimico, etc. pueden reducir de forma considerable el tiempo de uso real. Para los productos quimicos corrosivos, la degradacion puede ser el factor mas importante a tener en cuenta en la eleccion de los guantes resistente a los productos
quimicos. La duracién de la prueba con pesticidas no corresponde a una duracioén de uso real dado que la prueba de permeacion es un ensayo acelerado durante el cual la superficie de la muestra esta en contacto permanente con el producto quimico del ensayo. Si bien la duracion de la exposicién puede ser mas larga en el caso de una aplicacion en
el campo con una férmula diluida, la totalidad de la superficie no esta en contacto permanente con el producto quimico del ensayo. Esta informacion no refleja la duracion real de la proteccion en el lugar de trabajo, ni la diferenciacion entre las mezclas y los productos quimicos puros. Los niveles de rendimiento se basan en los resultados dexruebas de
laboratorio, las cuales no reflejan necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a la influencia de diversos otros factores, como la temperatura, la abrasion, la degradacion, etc... Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Descontaminacion en el caso de contacto con los productos quimicos que se probaron: Aclarar con
abundante agua y secar. Se conserva durante 5 afios si se almacena lejos de la luz, el calor y la humedad.- PT LUVAS DE PROTEGAO — REVESTIMENTO EM NITRILO. RISCOS QUIMICOS DOS PESTICIDAS- VE712GR: LUVA EM MALHA POLIESTER / PALMA DE NITRILO Instrucdes de uso: As luvas de Classe GR destinam-se aos trabalhadores
que entram em contacto com residuosrgparcialmente) secos de pesticidas na superficie da planta: a protegéo é dada pelo revestimento que cobre apenas a palma da méo e a ponta dos dedos. Luvas para riscos mecanicos, previstas para uma utilizagéo geral em meio seco ou gorduroso, sem perigo de riscos quimicos, microbiolégicos, eléctricos ou
térmicos. Se for indicado o nivel de corte TDM (de A'a F), refere-se em termos de resisténcia ao corte. Os niveis de desempenho e o pictograma associado encontram-se marcados em cada luva. »EN388: Os niveis sdo obtidos na palma das luvas novas. Sé&o classificados do menos eficiente (nivel 1 ou A) ao mais eficiente (niveis 4 ou 5 ou 6 ou F,
consoante a norma) Zero (0) indica que a luva tem um nivel de eficiéncia mais baixo que o minimo para o perigo individual apresentado. X: Indica que a luva néo foi submetida ao ensaio ou que o método de ensaio n&o é conveniente devido a concepgéo das luvas ou do material. » A integridade das luvas deve ser verificada antes da utilizagéo (presenca
de orificios, fissuras, rasgoes, data de validade, e‘°~-2.? eliminar qualquer luva com defeitos antes de utilizar. "A bragadeora contém latex natural que pode causar alergias. Recomenda-se verificar se as luvas s&o adaptadas a utilizagao previstas ja que as condigdes no local de trabalho podem diferir do ensaio tipo efetuado, consoante a temperatura, a
abrasdo e a degradacao.- Limitacdo de uso: *Nao utilizar para além do ambito de utilizagao definido nas instrugdes acima. As luvas que apresentam uma resisténcia ao rasgo (nivel 21) ndo devem ser utilizadas quando existe risco de se ficar preso em maquinas em movimento. CUIDADO ! Em caso de contaminagdo resultante do derramamento de
um produto pesticida concentrado, refire imediatamente a luva. As luvas de protecg&o podem oferecer uma resisténcia minima contra produtos quimicos perigosos, apds um uso que tenha alterada as suas propriedades fisicas. Movimentos, pegar, esfregar, degradacéo causados por contacto quimico, etc. podem reduzir o tempo de utilizag&o verdadeiro
significativamente. Para os produtos quimicos corrosivos, a degradagﬁo pode ser o factor mais importante a ter em conta ao escolher luvas resistentes aos produtos guimicos. A duracéo do teste com produtos pesticidas ndo corresponde & duragao real de uso, uma vez que o teste de permeatgéo consiste em um teste acelerado, durante o gual a superficie
do tubo de teste fica permanentemente em contato com o produto quimico utilizado para o teste. Embora a duragéo da exposicdo possa ser maior em uma aplicagao em campo com uma férmula diluida, nem toda a superficie fica em contato permanente com o produto quimico de teste. Estas informagdes néo refletem a duragéo real de protecgdo no
local de trabalho, nem da diferenciagéo entre as misturas e os produtos quimicos puros. Os niveis de desempenho baseiam-se em resultados de testes em laboratorio, os quais ndo refletem necessariamente as condigdes reais do local de trabalho, sujeitas & influéncia de diversos fatores, como a temperatura, a abraséo e a degradagéo, etc.
Armazenamento/manutencéo e limpeza: Descontaminagdo em caso de contacto com os produtos quimicos testados: Lavar abundantemente com agua limpa e secar. Conserva-se 5 anos se armazenado ao abrigo da luz, calor e humidade.- NL BESCHERMENDE HANDSCHOENEN -NITRIEL COATING. CHEMISCHE RISICO'S VAN PESTICIDEN-
VE712GR: GEBREIDE HANDSCHOEN VAN POLYESTER / PALM MET NITRIL Gebruiksaanwi'zm? De handschoenen van de GR-klasse zijn bedoeld voor medewerkers die in contact komen met (gedeeltelijk_{_ droge resten van pesticiden op het opﬁervlak van de plant: de bescherming wordt geboden door de coating die alleen de handpalm en
vingertoppen bedekt. Handschoenen voor mechanische risico’s, voor algemeen gebruik in droge of vette omgeving, zonder chemische, microbiologische, elektrische of thermische risico’s. Indien het snijrisiconiveau TDM aangegeven is (van A tot Fg, wordt hiermee het prestatieniveau van de snijweerstand bedoeld. De prestatieniveaus en de bijbehorende
pictogram staan op elke handschoen aangegeven. »EN388: De niveaus worden behaald op de palm van de nieuwe handschoenen. Dit gaat van minst sterk (niveau 1 of A) naar sterkst (niveaus 4 of 5 of 6 of F afhankelijk van de norm). 0 geeft aan dat de handschoen een lager kwaliteitsniveau heeft dan het minimaal vereiste voor het individueel gegeven
risico. X: geeft aan dat de handschoenen niet zi{n getest of dat de testmethode niet lijkt te voldoen gezien het ontwerp of het materiaal van de handschoenen. »Voor gebruik moet de integriteit van de handschoenen worden gecontroleerd §aanwezi heid van gaten, barsten, scheuren, uiterste gebruiksdatum, enz.) en handschoenen met een defect moeten
voor gebruik worden we%’gegooid. De manchet bevat natuurlijke latex die allergieén kan veroorzaken. Het wordt aangeraden te controleren of de handschoenen geschikt zijn voor het bestemde gebruik want de omstandigheden op de werkplek kunnen verschillen van de uitgevoerde testsituatie, afhankelijk van de temperatuur, de schuring en de
beschadiging.- Gebruiksbeperkingen: =Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dat aan%egeven in de onderstaande handleidinﬁ. Handschoenen met een scheurweerstand (niveau = 1) mogen niet gebruikt worden als er een klemrisico bestaat door roterende machines. PAS OP! De handschoen onmiddellijk uitdoen als deze besmet wordt door morsin
van een geconcentreerde pesticide. De beschermende handschoenen kunnnen minder bestand zijn tegen gevaarlijke chemische producten na gLebruik dat de fysieke eigenschappen van de handschoen gewijzilgd heeft. Bewegingen, haken en zuchten, wrijven, afbraak veroorzaakt door chemisch contact enz. kunnen de werkelijke gebruikstijd aanzienl(ij
verkorten. Bijtende, chemische producten kunnen de handschoenen zwaarder beschadigen. Hier dient rekening mee gehouden te worden bij het kiezen van handschoenen bestand tegen chemische producten. De testduur met pesticiden komt niet overeen met een werkelijke gebruiksduur aangezien de binnendringingstest een versnelde test is gedurende
welke het oﬁpervlak van het reageerbuisje voortdurend in contact is met het chemische testproduct. Zelfs als de blootstelling langer is big' een toepassing in een reéle stituatie met een verdunde formule, is het totale oﬂpervlak niet voortdurend in contact met het chemische testproduct. Deze informatie geeft niet de werkeli{ke bescherming op de werkplek
weer, noch het onderscheid tussen mengels en pure chemische producten. De prestatieniveaus zijn gebaseerd op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke condities van de werkplek overeenkomen door de invieod van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc... Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen:
Ontsmetting in geval van contact met de geteste chemicalién: Overvioedig spoelen met schoon water en afdrogen. Kan 5 jaar bewaard worden indien ze beschut zijn tegen licht, warmte en vochtigheid.- DE SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE - NITRILBESCHICHTUNG. CHEMISCHE GEFAHREN DURCH PESTIZIDE- VE712GR: POLYESTER
FEINSTRICKHANDSCHUH / HANDFLACHE NITRIL Einsatzbereich: Handschuhe der Klasse GR sind fiir Arbeiter bestimmt, die mit (teilweise) trockenen Pestizidriickstanden auf der Oberfléche der Pflanze in Kontakt kommen: der Schutz ist durch die Beschichtung gewahrleistet, die nur die Handflache und die Fingerspitzen bedeckt. Handschuhe fiir
mechanische Risiken, fur allgemeinen Gebrauch in trockenem oder feftigen Umfeld gedacht, ohne chemische, mikrobiologische, elektrische oder thermische. Bei Angabe eines TDM-Schnittwertes (von A bis F) nimmt dieser Bezug auf die Schnittfestigkeit. Jeder Handschuh ist mit den Leistungsanforderungen sowie dem ihnen entsprechenden Piktogramm
gekennzeichnet. »EN388: Die Einstufungen werden in Bezug auf die Handschuhinnenflache neuer Produkte vergeben. ‘Die Kennzeichnung geht von den leistungsschwachsten (1 oder A) bis zu den Ieistungsstéirksten (4 oder 5 oder 6 bzw. F je nach Norm) Werten. 0 bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh ein noch geringeres Schutzniveau als das fur eine
individuell gegebene Gefahr erlaubte Minimum bietet. X: bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh entweder keinerlei Tests unterzogen wurde oder dass das Testverfahren aufgrund des Handschuhaufbaus oder der Materialien nicht durchfiihrbar scheint. »Die Integritat der Handschuhe ist vor der Verwendung zu iiberprifen éVorhandensein von Léchern,
Rissen, Brlchen, Verfallsdatum usw.) und Handschuhe mit Mangeln vor der Verwendung zu entsorgen. Die Stulpe enthélt natiirliches Latex, das Allergien auslésen kann. Es wird empfohlen, im Vorfeld Tests durchzufiihren, um sicherzugehen, dass die Handschuhe dem Einsatzzweck geniigen, da die Arbeitsbedingungen in Bezug auf Temperatur, Abrieb
und Degradation von den Prufbedin%un?(en abweichen konnen.- Gebrauchseinschrénkungen: -Nicht auBerhalb des in der unten aufgefiihrten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Die Uber eine Reil3festigkeit (Niveau = 1) verfligenden Handschuhe diirfen nicht verwendet werden, wenn die Gefahr des Einziehens durch Maschinen
in Bewegung besteht. ACHTUNG! Bei Kontamination durch Verschiitten eines konzentrierten Pestizidprodukts ist der Handschuh sofort auszuziehen. Die Schutzhandschuhe kénnen nach einem Gebrauch, der ihre physikalischen Eigenschaften beeintrachtigt hat, eine geringere Bestandigkeit gegen geféhrliche Chemikalien bieten. Bewegungen, Knebeln,
Reiben, Abbau durch chemischen Kontakt usw. kénnen die tatsachliche Nutzungszeit erheblich reduzieren. Der Einsatz von korrosiven Chemikalien kann der wichtigste Faktor bei der Wahl von chemikalienbestandigen Schutzhandschuhen sein. Die Dauer des Pestizidtests entspricht nicht der tatsachlichen Gebrauchsdauer, da es sich bei dem
Permeationstest um einen beschleunigten Test handelt, bei dem die Oberflache der Probe in standigem Kontakt mit der Prifsubstanz steht. Obwohl die Dauer der Exposition bei einer Feldanwendung mit einer verdinnten Formel langer sein kann, steht die gesamte Oberflache nicht in standigem Kontakt mit der Prifsubstanz. Diese Informationen spiegeln
weder die tatsachliche Schutzdauer am Arbeitsplatz noch die Differenzierung zwischen den Gemischen und reinen Chemikalien wider. Die Leistungsklassen basieren auf Priifergebnissen im Labor, die nicht notwendigerweise den realen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz entsprechen, wo verschiedener Faktoren, wie Temperatur, Verschlei und Abnutzung
usw. zusammenwirken. ReinigungsIAufbewahrun%sanweisungen: Decontamination in case of contact with the chemicals tested: Spiilen Sie mit klarem Wasser nach. Kann 5 Jahre aufbewahrt werden, wenn vor Licht, Hitze und Feuchtigkeit geschiitzt gelagert.- PL REKAWICE OCHRONNE — POWLOKA NITRYLOWA. ZAGROZENIA CHEMICZNE
ZE STRONY PESTYCYDOW- VE712GR: REKAWICA DZIANA Z POLIESTRU, STRONA CHWYTNA Z NITRYLU Zastosowanie: Rekawice klasy GR sg przeznaczone dla pracownikéw majacych kontakt z (cze$ciowo) suchymi pozostato$ciami pestycydéw, ktdre znajdujg sie nagowierzchni rosliny: ochrone zapewnia powleczenie, ktdre obejmuje jedynie
strone chwytng i koncéwki palcéw. Rekawice chronigce ;;rzed zagrozeniami mechanicznymi, do uzytku ogélnego w Srodowisku suchym lub tlustym, ?dzie nie wystepujg zagrozenia chemiczne, mikrobiologiczne, elektryczne lub termiczne. Jesli jest wskazany poziom przecigcia TOM (od A do F), odnosi sie on do odpornosci na przeciecie. Kazda rekawica
jest oznaczona poziomem efektywnosci i odpowiednim pil to)%ramem, »EN388: Poziomy uzyskano na powierzchni dioniowej nowych rekawic. Sa sklasyfikowane od najnizszej (poziom 1 lub A) do najwyzszej efektywnosci (poziom 4 lub 5 lub 6 lub F, zaleznie od normy). 0 informuje, ze poziom wytrzymatosci rekawicy jest nizszy od wymaganego minimum,
niezbednego do zapewnienia bezpieczenstwa osobistego. X oznacza, ze rekawica nie zostata poddana badaniu lub metoda zastosowana podczas badan nie wydaLe sie by¢ ocﬁfowiednia ze wzgledu na projekt r?kawicy lub materiat. » Stan rekawic nalezy sprawdzi¢ przed przystapieniem do uzytkowania (pod katem dziur,é)ﬁknieé, rozdaré, daty waznosci
itp..) i jezell noszg slady uszkodzen nie uzywac, tylko wyrzuci¢. Wyscidtka zawiera naturalny lateks, ktéry moze powodowac alergie. Zaleca sie sprawdzi¢, czy rekawice sa odpowiednie do przewidzianego zastosowania, poniewaz warunki panujgce w miejscu pracy mog%mZnic sie od przeprowadzonych badan typu po ﬁ:em temperatury, $cierania i
degradacji.- Ograniczenia w uzytkowaniu: =Nie uzywac w innym obszarze zastosowania niz okreslono w powyzszej instrukgji obstugi. Nie nalezy uzywa¢ rekawic o odpornosci na rozerwanie (2 poziom 1), jezeli istnieje ryzyko uchwycenia przez poruszajace siimasz ny. UWAGA! przwadku skazenia w wyniku rozlania skoncentrowanego pestycydu
nalezy natychmiast zdja¢ rekawice. Rekawice ochronne moga zapewnia¢ nizszg odporno$¢ na niebezpieczne substancje chemiczne, jesli ich wiasciwosci fizyczne zostaty zmienione w wyniku uzytkowania. Ruchy, zaczepianie, tarcie, degradacja spowodowana kontaktem chemicznym itp. prz&/padku 2racych substancéi chemicznych uszkodzenie moze
by¢ najwazniejszym czynnikiem, jaki nalezy wzia¢ pod uwage przy wyborze rekawic odpornych na substancje chemiczne. Czas trwania testu narazenia na dziatanie Festycydc’)w nie odpowiada rzeczywistemu okresowi stosowania, poniewaz test przenikania jest testem przyspieszonym, podczas kiorego powierzchnia probki pozostaje w statym kontakcie z
badang substancjg chemiczng. Mimo ze czas trwania narazenia ha dziatanie substancji rozcieficzonej w przylpadku zastosowania w praktyce moze by¢ diuzszy, cata powierzchnia nie ma statego kontaktu z badang substancjg chemiczng. informacje nie odzwierciedlajg rzeczywistego czasu trwania ochrony w miejscu pracy ani rozréznienia migdzy
mieszaning a czystymi substancjami chemicznymi. Poziom wytrzymato$ci jest okreslany na podstawie badan laboratoryjnych, ktére niekoniecznie odzwierciedlaja rzeczywiste warunki panujgce w miejscu pracy, na ktére maja wplyw inne czynniki takie jak temperatura, Scieralnos¢, uszkodzenia, itp, Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Odkazanie w przypadku
kontaktu z testowanymi substancjami chemicznymi: Obficie przeptuka¢ czystg wodg i wytrzeé. Przechowywac przez 5 lat z dala od $wiatta, ciepta i wilgoci.- €8 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - NITRILOVY POVLAK. CHEMICKE NEBEZPECI V DUSLEDKU PESTICIDU- VE712GR: RUKAVICE UPLETOVE POLYESTEROVE -NA DLANICH NITRILOVY
POVLAK Navod k pouziti: Rukavice tfidy GR jsou uréeny pro pracovniky, ktefi pfichazeji do opétovného styku se zbytkyF(Calste(:né) suchych pestici ﬂ,tjei se nachazeji na rostliné: ochranu zag'iéfuje povrstveni, které pokryva pouze dlari a konecky prstii. Rukavice gro mechanicka rizika, ur€ené pro vSeobecné pouziti v suchém nebo mastném prostiedi
bez nebezpegl chemickych, mikrobiologickych, elektrickych a tepelnych rizik. Je-li uvedena droven ochrany TDM (A'az F), odkazuje na odpovidajici stuperi ochrany proti profiznuti. Vlastnosti jsou i s pfislusnym piktogramem uvedeny na kazdé rukavici. »EN388: Pozadovanych drovni je dosazeno na dlanich novych rukavic, Znaceni postupuje od
negliﬁiho stupné ochrany (Uroved 1 &i'A) az po nejvySSi stupen ochrany (trovné 4 nebo 5 nebo 6 &i F dle normy). 0 udéva, Ze rukavice ma Uroven vykonnosti mensi nez je minimalni Urover pro dané individualni nebezpeci. X: udavé, Ze rukavice nebyla podrobena testu nebo metoda testu neodpovida tomu, jak byly rukavice &i material koncipovany.
» Pfed pouZitim je tfeba zkontrolovat celistvost rukavic (pfitomnost dér, prasklin, trhlin, datum expirace atd. ...) a’pfed pouZitim je tfeba takové vadné rukavice vyhodit. ManZeta obsahuje pfirodni latex, ktery mize zpUsobit alergii. DoporuCujeme vzdy ovéfit, zda jsou ochranné rukavice k pfedpokladanému pouZiti skutené vhodné, protoZze podminky na
pracovisti se mohou od provedenych zkousek lisit, zejména s ohledem na teplotu, miru odéru a opotfebeni pfi pouzivani a starnuti.- Meze pou Tento odév nepouzivejte k jinym Gcellim neZ tém, ktere jsou uvedeny v navodu k pouZiti vySe. Rukavice s odolnosti proti roztrzeni (uroven = 1) se nesmétjl' pouzivat tam, kde existuje riziko vtaZzeni pohybujicim
se strojem. POZOR! V pfipadé kontaminace nasledkem vyliti koncentrovaného produktu s obsahem pesticidd si rukavice ihned s 0l ouziti, pfi némz doslo ke zmeéné fyzickych vlastnosti téchto ochrannych rukavic, se muze snizit urove jejich ochrany proti nebezpecnym chemickym latkam. Pohyby, zachycovani, tfeni, rozklad zpusobeny
chemickym kontaktem atd. mohou vyrazné zkratit skute¢nou dobu pouzivani. Pfi vybéru protichemickych ochrannych rukavic pro praci s ziravymi latkami hraje nejvetsi roli jejich odolnost vici zhorsovani viastnosti pfi kontaktu s chemickymi latkami. Trvani zkousky odolnosti vici pesticidim neodpovida skutecne dobé nasazeni béhem pouzivani, protoze
zkouska'na permeaci se provadi zrychlenou metodou, kdyH'(e povrch zkouseného produktu v neustalém kontaktu s testovanou chemikalii. Ackoli doba V{staveni muze bz’t béhem pouzivani v terénu pfi pouziti zfedéné formy delsi, neni ce(ljy' povrch latky v trvalém kontaktu s testovanym chemickym produktem. Tyto informace neodrézeji skute¢nou dobu trvani
ochrany na pracovisti, ani odliSeni smési a Cistych chemickych latek. Uroveri kvality vychazi z vysledk( zkouSek v laboratofi, které neodraZeji nutné skute¢né podminky na pracovisti z divodi vlivu ruznych jinych faktord, jako napfiklad teplota, obrouseni, poskozeni, atd. Pokyny pro skladovani/ éni: Dekontaminace v pfipadé kontaktu s testovanymi
chemickymi produkty: Omyjte vydatnym mnoZstvim Cisté vody a osuste. MuzZe byt skladovan po dobu 5 let, pokud je skladovan mimo dosah svétla, tepla a vihkosti.- SK OCHRANNE RUKAVICE — NAPUSTENE NITRILOM. CHEMICKE NEBEZPECENSTVO V DOSLEDKU PESTICIDOV- VE712GR: POLYESTEROVE PLETENE RUKAVICE - DLAN
POVRSTVENA NITRILOM Navod na po Rukavice triedy GR su uréené pre pracovnikov, ktori prichadzaju do opétovného styku so zbytkami (Cistoéne) suchych pesticidov, ktoré sa nachadzaju na rastline: ochranu zabezpecuje povrstvenie, ktoré pokryva iba dlaf a konéekvy };rstov. Rukavice uréené na ochranu proti mechanickym rizikam, na
v§eobecné pouzivanie v suchom alebo mast prostredi, kde nehrozia chemické, mikrobiologické, elektrické alebo tepelné nebezpecenstva.” Ak je uvedena uroveri porezania TDM (A aZ F), tyka sa odolnosti voci porezaniu. Na kazdej rukavici sii uvedené Grovne ochrany a prisludny piktogram. »EN388: Urovne boli ziskané na dlani novych rukavic. Je
mozné ich usporiadat od najmenejI odolngchd( roveri 1 alebo A) aZ po najodolnejSie (uroveri 4 alebo 5 alebo 6, alebo F - v zavislosti od normy). 0 oznaéuje, Ze rukavice maju ucinnost nizsiu ako je minimum pre dané individualne nebezpecenstvo. X: Oznacuje, Ze rukavice neboli vystavené skiske alebo Ze sa zdé, Ze skiSobna metéda nevyhovela kvoli
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navrhu rukavic alebo kvoli material ouzitim je potrebné skontrolovat celistvost rukavic (diery, praskliny, trhliny, datum exspiracie atd’.La takéto zavadné rukavice sa musia vyhodit. ManZeta obsahuje prirodny latex, ktory mbZe sposobit’ alergické reakcie. Odporuca sa overit, ¢i su rukavice vhodné na planované pouZivanie, pretoZze podmienky
na pracovisku sa mozu lisit od typovej skusky realizovanej v zavislosti od teploty, oderu a poskodenia.- Obmedzenia Eri pouzivani: *Vyrobok nepouzivajte mimo oblasti pouzivania definovanej vyssie v navode na pouzivanie.” Rukavice s odolnostou proti roztrhnutiu (Uroven 2 1) sa nesmu pouzivat, ak existuje riziko zachytenia pri pohybe stroja.
UPOZORNENIE! V pripade kontaminacie vyliatim koncentrovaného pesticidneho vyrobku okamzite zlozte rukavice. Ochranné rukavice m6zu byt menej odolné voci nebezpegnym chemickym latkam, ak pri pouziti doslo k ovplyvneniu ich fyzickych vlastnosti. Pohyby, zachytenie, trenie, degradacia sposobena chemickym kontaktom atd. Pri korozivnych
chemickych latkach moze byt poskodenie najdolezitejsim faktorom, ktory je potrebné brat do uvahy pri vybere rukavic odolnych voci chemickym latkam. Testovacia doba pesticidnych vyrobkov nezodpoveda skutocnej dobe pouzivania, pretoze test nepriepustnosti je zrychlenym testom, pocas ktorého sa povrch skimavky dostane do permanentneho
kontaktu's testovanym chemickym vyrobkom. Aj napriek tomu, Ze doba expozicie méze byt dlhSia pocas aplikécie rozriedeného pripravku v praxi, celkova plocha nie 46 v permanentnom kontakte s testovanym chemickym vyrobkom. Tieto informacie neodrazaju skutocnt ochranu na pracovisku, ani rozdiel medzi zmesami a Cistymi chemickymi latkami.
Vykonnostné urovne su zaloZzené na vysledkoch laboratérnych skuSok, ktoré uplne neodrazaji skutoéné podmienky na pracoynom mieste, kvéli vplyvu réznych inych faktorov, ako napriklad teplota, otieranie, poSkodenie apod. Uskladiiovania/Cistenia: Dekontaminécia v pripade kontaktu oci s testovanymi chemikaliami: Opléchnite velkym mnozZstvom
Cistej vody a utrite. MéZe sa uchovavat 5 rokov, ak sa skladuje mimo dosahu svetla na chladnom a suchom mieste.- HU VEDOKESZTYUK — NITRIL MARTOTTSAG. A NOVENYVEDO SZEREK KEMIAI KOCKAZATAI- VE712GR: KOTOTT POLIESZTER KESZTYU - NITRIL MARTOTT TENYER Hasznal A GR osztalya keszty(iket azoknak
az alkalmazottaknak kin: fUK’ akik a névények felszinén talalhato (részben) széraz névényvédoszer-maradékokkal érintkeznek: a védelmet a bevonat biztositja, amely csak a tenyeret és az uﬁjbegyeket takarja. Keszty(i mechanikai kockazatokhoz, altalanos hasznalatra széraz vagy zsiros kézegben, veg , elektromos vagy termikus kockazat
fennallasa nélkiil. Ha jelolik az (A-tdl F-ig terjedd) TDM vagasi szintet (géppel végzett vagasi teszt szerinti szintet), a jelolés a vagassal szembeni ellenallasra vonatkozik. A teljesitmenyszintel i a o) a megallapitasra. A szintjelolés a legkevésbé

é ) e a 8 € € K et és a hozzgjuk tartozo piktogramokat minden kesztyln jeldlik. »EN388: A szintek az Uj keszty(i tenyér részén ke € v
hatékonytdl (1-es ya?y A szinttdl) a Ieghatékonyabblq (a normatol figgden 4-es vagy 5- es vagy 6-0s vaqy F szintig) terjed. A0 szint azt mutatja, hogy az eq(ye_ql veszélyforrassal szemben nem mutat védelmet. A nag¥ szém nagy védelmi kepességet jeldl (4 — 5. szint). Az X azt mutatja, hogy a keszty(it nem vizsgaltak. »Hasznalat elétt ellendrizze a
keszty(i integritasat (Tyukak, repedések, szakadasok, lejarati id6 stb.), s a sérlilt kesztyit dobja el. A csuklorész természetes gumit tartalmaz, ami allergias reakciot okozhat. Ajanlatos ellendrizni, hogy a keszty(ik megfelelnek-e a varhato felhasznalas celjabdl, mert a munkahelyi kérilmények igen kilonbdzdek lehetnek id6jarasi, kopasallésagi és tartéssagi
szempontbdl egyarant.- Hasznalati korlatok: -Ne hasznalja az eszkozt a fenti haszndlati utasitasban meghatérozott felhasznalasi teruleteken kivili célra. Szakitasallo kesztylt (2 1 szint) nem szabad viselni abban az esetben, ha a forgé gépbe vald beakadas kockazata fennall. VIGYAZATT Kioml6 tomeny rovar- és gyomirto szer okozta szennyezédes
esetén azonnal vegye le a keszty(t. izikai tulajdonsaguk romlasaval jaré hasznalatot kovetden a védokeszty(ik veszélyes vegyszerekkel szembeni ellendllasa csokkenhet. A mozgasok, a beakadas, a dorzsélés, a kémiai érintkezés okozta lebomlas stb. jelentésen csokkenthetik a tén{leges hasznalati id6t. Maré hatasu ve?yszerek hasznalata esetén a
roncsolodas lehet alegfébb kockazati tényezd, amelyet a vegyszeralld védokeszty(k kivalasztasanal figyelembe kell venni. A rovar- és gyomirté szerekkel szembeni ellenallas tesztjének idStartama nem felel meg a valos hasznalati idétartamnak, mert az athatolhatésagi teszt egy ghyorsitot vizsgalat, amely soran a mintadarab felulete folyamatosan érintkezik
a teszthez hasznalt vegyszerrel. Jéllehet a kitettség idétartama hosszabb lehet egy higitott Osszetételd szer terepen torténé alkalmazasa soran, a teljes feliilet nem érintkezik folyamatosan a teszthez hasznalt vegyszerrel. Ezek az informaciok nem ta!Le'koztatnak a munkavégzes helyére vonatkozo valés védelmi id6tartamrdl, és nem tesznek kiilonbséget a
keverékek és a kémiailag tiszta vegyszerek kozott. A teljesitmény szintek laboratériumi vizsgalatok eredményein alapszanak, melyek nem tiikrozik feltétlenil a munkahely valos kériiményeit, egyéb kilonbéz6 tényezok hatdsa, Ugy mint a hémérséklet, a kopas, a rongalédas, stb. Tarolas/Tisztitas: Fertétlenités a vizsgalt vegyszerekkel valé érintkezés
esetén: BO, tiszta vizben oblitse le és tordlie meg. 5 évig tarthaté el, ha fénytél védett, hiivés és szaraz helyen taroljak.- RO MANUSI DE PROTECTIE — STRAT DE PROTECTIE DIN NITRIL. RISCURI CHIMICE ALE PESTICIDELOR- VE712GR: MANUSI TRICOTATE POLIESTER - PALMA CU STRAT DE PROTECTIE NITRIL Instructiuni de utilizare:
Ménusile din clasa GR sunt destinate lucrétorilor care intra in contact cu reziduurile Ide/{xlestitjide (partial) uscate prezente pe suﬁrafaga lantei: protectia este asigurata de membrana care acopera doar palma si varfurile degetelor. Manusi pentru riscuri mecanice, prevazute pentru utilizare generala in mediu uscat sau gras, féra pericolul unor riscuri chimice,
a &l

microbiologice, electrice sau termice. Daca nivelul de taiere TDM este indicat (de a F), acesta se refera la rezistenta la taiere. Nivelurile de performanta si ictc;?rama asociata sunt marcate pe fiecare manusa. »EN388: Nivelurile sunt obtinute pe palma manusilor noi. Acestea sunt de la cel mai Eugin performant (nivelul 1 sau A? pana la cel mai
performan lSnivelul 4 sau 5 sau 6 sau F in functie de standard). 0 indica faptul ca ménusa are un nivel de performanta sub limita minima pentru pericolul individual dat. X : indica faptul ¢ manusa nu a fost supusa testelor sau ca metoda de incercare pare s& nu convina conceptiei manusii sau a materialului. »Inainte de utilizare, trebuie verificata integritatea
manusilor (dacé existé gauri, fisuri, ruperi, data de expirare etc.) si aruncati orice ménusa care prezinta defecte inainte de utilizare. Manseta contine cauciuc nautral care poate provoca reactii alergice. Se recomanda sa se verifice dacéd ménusile sunt potrivite Fentru utilizarea preconizaté, deoarece conditiile de la locul de munca pot diferi de cele folosite
la testul standard efectuat, in functie de temperatura, abraziune si degradare.- Limite de utilizare: A nu se utiliza in afara domeniului de utilizare definit in instructiunile de utilizare de mai sus. Manusile rezistente la rupere (nivel > 1t) nu trebuie utilizate in cazul in care exista riscul de prindere in masini aflate in miscare. ATENTIE! In caz de contaminare
prin deversarea unui produs pesticid concentrat, indepartati imediat manusa. "Manusile de protectie pot oferi o rezistenta mai mica la produsele chimice periculoase dupa o utilizare care le-a afectat proprietatile fizice. Miscarile, stransoarea, frecarea, degradarea cauzata de contactul chimic etc. pot reduce semnificativ timpul real de utilizare. Pentru
produsele chimice corozive, degradarea poate fi factorul cel mai important de luat in considerare la alegerea manusilor rezistente la produse chimice. Durata testului la produse pesticide nu reflectd o durata de utilizare reald, deoarece testul de permeatie este un test accelerat, in timpul caruia suprafata eprubetei este in contact permanent cu produsul
chimic de test. Desi durata de expunere poate fi mai lunga in cadrul unei aplicatii practice cu o formula diluata, nu toata suprafata este in contact permanent cu produsul chimic de test. Aceste informatii nu reflecta durata reala de protectie la locul de munca, nici diferentierea intre amestecuri si produse chimice pure. Nivelurile de performanta se bazeaza
pe rezultatele incercérilor in laborator, care nu reflecta neapérat conditiile reale ale locului de munc din cauza influentei altor factori diversi, precum temperatura, abraziunea, degradarea etc. Instructiuni de stocare/curatare: Decontaminarea in caz de contact cu produsele chimice testate: Clatiti cu multa apa curats si stergeti. Se mentine timp de 5 ani
daca este pastrat intr-un loc intunecat, uscat si récoros.- EL FANTIA MPOZTAZIAZ — ENIZTPQZH NITPIAIOY. XHMIKOI KINAYNOI MAPAZITOKTONQN- VE712GR: FANTI MAEKTO MOAYEXTEPAZX - MAAAMH ETNIXPIZH NITPIAIOY O8nyieg xpriong: Ta yavria Tng katnyopiag GR armeuBuvovTal o€ pyalopévoug TTou €pXOVTal OE ETTAPH HE (MEPIKWG)
c‘r%vvd UTTOAEIOTA TTAPACITOKTGVOU TTOU UTTAPXOUV ETTAVW OTO QUTO: H T1pO0TATIN TTOU TTAPEXETAI OPEINETAI OTNV ETTIOTPWOT TTOU KAAUTITEI HOVO TNV TTAAGUN Kal Ta akpoSAKTUAa. avTia TTpooTaciag amé Pnxavikoug KIvBUVoug, TIpOOpPICOUEVT \gu YEVIKN xprion g€ c‘rzva i Aapo TepIBAAAOV Xwpig XNHIKOUG, HIKPOBIOAOYIKOUG, NAEKTPIKOUG 1} Beppikolg
KIvdUvoug. Edv utrodeikvierai To emiedo kotrg TDM (amd 10 A £wg To Fr_), auTo TTPOKEITAI YIA avaQOPd OE OTI aPopd TNV AVTIOTAON OTNV KOTTA. Ta emiTeda ammédoong Kai To avTioToixo EIKOVOVpGMg(G gmonpaivovTal Tavw o€ KaBe yavti. »EN388: Ta emmimeda £xouv AN@Bei TTdvw TNV TTAAGUN TWV KAIVOUPYIWY yavTiwv. - TagIVopoOvTal aTro To AlyTEPO
amrodoTIKO (eTiTTedo 1 1) A) £wg 1O TTAéoV aTTOdOTIKG (eTriTTeda 4 11 5 1} 6 | F avdoya pe 10 Trpt'num;g. Emimedo 0 onpaiver 011 To yavTi a1rodidel Aly6TEPO a6 10 €AGXIOTO, Yia Tov dedopévo Kivduvo. X: Znpaivel 6T To yavt Sev eAEyxBnke 1 6T N uéBodog eAéyxou dev @aiveTal va eival KaTAAANAN, &ife Adyw Tng Oxediaong Tou yavriou, &ire Abyw Tou UAIKOU.
P TpETTel va EAEYXETE TNV OKEPQIGTATA TWV YOVTILV TIPIV TN XPAGN TOUg (eAEyETe yia TPUTTEG, pWYEG, OXIoipaTa, nuepopnvia ARENG KTA.) KaI va QTTOppieTe Ta EAATTWHATIKA YAvTIa TIpIV TN ,)\ipr']cn. H pavoera TepIEel QUOIKG AATEE TTOU UTTOPET Va TTIPOKAAEDEI GAAEPYIEG. ZUVIOTATAI VO EAEYXETaI 6T Ta yavTia €ival KATAAANAQ yia TNV TIPOBAETTOpEV )gpr’]cn,
KaBWG O GUVBAKES OTO XWPO £pYOTIag EVOEXETAI VO DIAYEPOUV OTTG TNV TUTTIKA SOKIUNA TTOU eKTEAEITAI, QVAAoya pe Trbesprmkpuclq, TNV TPIBA Kai TNV uTToBdBuIoN.- Meplopiouoi ong; *Na unv xpnoipoTroleiTal TTepa ammé To TTedio XPAoNgG TToU OPICETal OTIG TTAPATTAVW odnyieg. Ta yavTid TToU TTaPOUCIAgouV pia avtoxr 0To oxioiuo (eTimedo = 1r$ eV Ba
TIPETIEl VO XPNOILOTIOI0VTAI 6TV UTTGPXEI KIVOUVOG TIaYIGEUTNG OTT6 nXavAuaTa Tou Bpiokovral oe kivnon. MPOZOXH! e mepimmwon HoAuvang Adyw EKXUGNG EVOS GUTTUKVWIEVOU CIZQVIOKTOVOU TIPOIGVTOS, AQAIPETTE QUEOWG TO YAVTI. To TIPOGTATEUTIKA YaVTIA UTTOPOUV Va TIPOOQEPOUV HIKPOTEPN QVTIOTAON OTIG ETTIKIVOUVES XNHIKES ouclsi'uzm amoé
XPrian TTou £xel aANOITE! TIG PUTIKEG TOUG 1IB1I6TNTEG. Ol KIVAGEIG, TO OVATTIVYK, TO TPIWIUO, N UTTORGBHION TIOU TTPOKaAEiTal aTrd XNHIKY £TTA@A KA. Ma Ta SiaBpwTIKa XnNUIKG TrpoiovTa, n amoddunon gnopsi Vva Eival 0 TTIo ONUAVTIKOG TTapAYoVTag Trou TIpETel va AngBEi uTroyn KaTd TV ETTIAQYF YAVTILV TTou gival avBeKTIKd oTa XnpIkd TTpoiovta. H didpkeia
NG BOKILAG 0TA EVIOPOKTOVA TTPOIGVTA SEV QVTIOTOIXE! O pia SIGPKEIR TIPAYUATIKIG XPRONG ETTEISN ) BOKIPI SIATTEQATATNTAG Eival PIa ETTITAXUVOHEVN 60Kg|n' KAt T SIGPKEIA TNG OTTOIAG N ETTIPAVEIR TOU SIBABUICHEVOU BOKIHAGTIKOU CWARVA BPICKETaI O€ PGVIUN ETTAQN HE TO XNUIKG TIPOIOY TG SOKIUAG. Av Kal n SIGPKEIX TNG £KBEGNG UTTOpEI va gival l]{cvu)\ungn
OTO TTACICIO pIag TTi TOTTOU sq)afpovq’g HE pia apulwpév% 0UvBean, T0 GUVOAO TNG ETMQAVEIG eV BPIOKETAI O POVILN ETTAQH e TO XNHIKO TTPOI6V TNG OKIUAG, O TANPOQOPIEG QUTEG BEV QVTIKATOTITPICOUV TNV TIpAyHATIKK SIAPKEIQ TTPOOTATIOG OTO XWPO EpYAiag, oUTe T OlaQOPOTIOiNCH AVALEDT OF PEiypaTa Kal 08 KABOpPEG XNUIKEG ouoies. Ta emmieda
amédoong Bucifovml 0€ amoTEAECHATA EPYACTNPIAKWV DOKIUWY, Ol OTTOoiEG Bev uvnKaTompiéouv ETTAKPIBWG TIC TTPAYHATIKEG GUVBAKEG Tou TéTTOU epyaaiag, Adyw Tng emmidpaang GAAwv Trapaydviwy, 6Tiwg eival n Beppokpaaia, n SidBpwan, n'@Bopa K.ATT. O8nyieg amodnkeuang/kadapiopou: ATTOAUpAvVON O€ TIEPITITWON ETTAPAS HE Ta XNMIKE TTPOIGVTA
TToU SoKINGoTNKaV: ZETAUVETE dBova pe KaBapd vepd kal okouTTioTe. MTTOpei va aTToBnKeUTE  yia 5 xpovia v QUAGCOETaI HaKPIG aTrd Qwg, BeppdTnTa Kai uypaoia.- HR ZASTITNE RUKAVICE — PREMAZANE NITRILOM. KEMIJSKA OPASNOST OD PESTICIDA- VE712GR: PLETENE RUKAVICE OD POLIESTERA - NITRILNI PREMAZ NA DLANU
Upute za upotrebu: Rukavice klase GR namijenjene su osobama koje dolaze u dodir s (djelomi¢no) suhim ostacima pesticida na povrsini biljaka: zastitu pruza premaz koji Frekriva dlan i vrhove prstihl, Rukavice za zastitu od mehanickih rizika, predvidene za op¢u upotrebu u suhom Ili masnom okruzenju, bez opasnosti Ili kemifiskih, mikrobiolokih,
elektricnih ili toplinskih rizika. Ako je navedena razina rezanja TDM (od A do F), ona se odnosi na pojam otpornosti na rezanje. Na svim rukavicama oznaceni su razine zastite i doticni piktogram. »EN388: Razine su dobivene na dlanu novih rukavica. Krecu se od manje ucinkovitih (razina A ili 1) do najucinkovitijih (razine 4 ili 5 ili 6 odn. F u skladu s
normom). 0 znaci da je rukavica na najniZoj razini performansi i da daje minimalnu zastitu u slu€aju opasnosti. X znaci da rukavica nije po_dvrck;nu_ta testiranju ili da metoda testiranja ne odgovara koncepciji rukavice ili materijalu. » Prije upotrebe treba provijeriti ispravnost rukavica (prisutnost rupa, pukotina, ostecenja, rok trajanja itd.) i baciti rukavice k?\ie
pokazuju takve nedostatke. ManZeta sadrzi prirodnu gumu koja moZe uzrokovati alergijske reakcije. Preporu¢ujemo da provjerite jesu li rukavice prikladne za predvidenu namjenu _Ler se uvjeti na radnom mjestu mogu razlikovati od uvjeta izvrSenog tipskog ispitivanja Sto se tice temperature, troSenja i razgradnje.- Ogranicenja kod koristenja: -Ne
upotrebljavati je izvan podrucja uporabe definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu. 'Rukavice otporne na cijepanje (razina 2 1) ne smiju se koristiti tamo gd]eé:ostojl rizik od zapetljavanja okretnim strojevima. POZOR! U slucaju oneci$éenja izlijevanjem koncentnrano? Eestlclda, odmah uklonite rukavicu. “Zastitne rukavice mogu biti manje
otporne na opasne kemikalije nakon uporabe tijekom koje su promijenjena njihova fizicka svojstva. Pokreti, hvatanje, trljanje, razgradnja uzrokovana kemijskim kontaktom itd. mogu znacajno smanjiti stvarno vrijeme uporabe. Za korozivne kemikalije, razgradnja moze biti najvazniji faktor koji treba uzeti u obzir pri odabiru rukavica otpornih na kemikalije.
Trajanje ispitivanja pesticida ne odgovara stvarnom trajanju jer{e ispitivanje propusnosti ubrzano ispitivanje u kojem je povrsina ispitnog uzorka u stalnom kontaktu s ispitivanom kemikalijom. lako trajanje izlozenosti moze biti duZe za razrijedenu formulaciju u okviru primjene na terenu, cijela povrsina nije u stalnom kontaktu s ispitivanom kemikalijom. Ovaj
podatak ne ukazuje na stvarno trajanje zastite na radnom mjestu, ni na razliku izmedu smjesa i ¢istih kemikalija. LesRazine performansi zasnivaju se na rezultatima laboratorijskih ispitivanja, koja ne odrazavaju nuzno stvarne uvjete radnog mjesta, utjecaj drugih ¢imbenika poput temperature, abrazije ili habanja, itd. Cuvanje/CiSéenje: Dekontaminacija u
slucaju dodira s ispitanim kemikalijama: Temeljito operite Sistom vodom i obriSite. Traje 5 godina ako se pohrani dalje od svjetla na suhom i hladnom mjestu.- UK AXUCHI PYKABUYKU 3 HITPUITOBUM MOKPUTTSAM. PU3UKU XIMIYHOIO BMIMBY NECTULMAIB- VE712GR: PYKABUYKM TPUKOTAXHI MONIIECTEP - HITPUNOBE MOKPUTTA
[ONOHI IHcTpyKuii 3 BuKkopucTanHs: Pykaeuui knacy GR npusHaueHi Ans npauiBHUKIB, LLIO KOHTaKTYIOTb 3 (YACTKOBO) BUCOXIIMMM 3arnuLLKamMy NECTULIMAIB Ha MOBEPXHI POCIIMH: 3axuUCT 3a6e3nevye NoKpUTTS, WO NOKPUBAE TiNbKW JOMOHIO 1 KIHYMKM NanbuiB. YHiBepcarnbHi pykaBUYKM ANst 3aXMCTY Bif, MEXaHi4YHUX NOLUKOMKEHb, MPU3HAYEHI A4St 3aransHOro
BUKOPUCTAHHS B CYXOMY ab0 XUPHOMY CepefioBMLLi 3a BiCYTHOCTI XiMiYHOI, MikpobionoriuHoi, enekTpuyHoi abo TepMiuHol Hebeanekn. FKLLO No3HaYaAETLCS PiBEHb MILHOCTI Ha po3puBs (BiA A 0 F), BKA3YETLCS CTIKICTb A0 MOPIiB. PiBHI NPOAYKTMBHOCTI Ta NOB'A3aHi 3 HUMM NIKTOrPaMK BKasaHi Ha KOXHIN pykasuuui. B> EN388: PisHi MoxHa nobaunti Ha
[OMNOHI HOBWX pyKaBMYOK. BoHM BapitloloTbes Bif MeHLL edpekTnBHUX (piBeHb 1 abo A) Ao Ginblu MilHWX (piBHi 4 abo 5, abo 6, abo F B sikocTi cTaHaapTy). PieeHb 0 Bkasye , WO pykaBuyka Mae xapakTepucTUKU MEHLUI, HK MiHIManbHi Ans AaHo! Hebeaneku Ans kopuctyBaya. Cumeon X noaHavae, Lo pykaBuyka He npoiiluna BunpobyBaHb abo Lo meTton
BUNpoGyBaHb HE Bignosigae Au3aitHy pykanyok abo ix matepiany. »Ilepea BUKOPUCTaHHSAM pykaBuLii CRiA NEPeBipuUTM Ha LNiCHICTb (HasBHICTL A4IPOK, TPILLMH, PO3PUBIB, TEPMIH NPMAATHOCTI TOLO). PykasuLi 3 Gyab-skummu aedekTamm cnif BUKMHyTH. MaHxeTa MICTUTb y COBi HaTypanbHuii kayuyk, LLIO MOXe BUKNMKaTK anepriiiHi peakuii. PekomeHayeTbcs
nepesipuTL, Y1 pyKaBuUuKi NiAXOAATH ANA BUKOPUCTAHHS 3a NPU3HAYEHHSIM, OCKINbKM YMOBM Ha pO6OYOMY MiICLI MOXYTb BIPI3HATICS Bif, YMOB BANPOBYBaHb B NnaHi TeMneparyp, CTUPaHHs Ta 3HOCY.- OBMeXeHHA BUKOPUCTaHHA: =He cnif BUKOPUCTOBYBaTH 3a MeXamu 06nacTi 3acTocyBaHHsl, BU3HAYeHOI Y BULLEHABE/EHIN IHCTPYKLl Npo 3acTOCyBaHHS.
He BUKOPUCTOBY#TE MiLiHi HA PO3PUB PyKaBUYKM (KOEDILIIEHT MILIHOCTI 21), SIKLLIO ICHYE PU3MK iX 3aXONMEHHs! PyXOMUMI YacTuHaMu MexaHiamis. YBATA! Y pasi 3abpyHeHHst BHacMifoK po3nuBy KOHLEHTPOBAHOTO NECTULIWAHOTO NPOAYKTY, HeranHo BUAANiTh pyKaBuMUky. 3axMCHI PyKaBUUK MOXYTb MaTi MEHLLY CTIAKICTb 40 HeGEe3NEUHMX XiMIYHMX PEYOBMH
nicnsi BAKOPUCTaHHS 3 3MIHEHUMI (DI3MYHMM BNACTUBOCTAMU. Pyxu, YinnaHHA, TepTs, Aerpaaalisi, BUKNMKaHI XiMi4HNM KOHTAKTOM i T.4., MOXYTb 3HA4HO CKOPOTUTM (DAKTUYHNI Yac BUKOPUCTAHHS. Y BUNAKy arpeclBHNX XiMIYHUX PEHOBMH, 3HOLLEHICTL MOXe BYTh HaiiGinbLu BaXnMBiM chakTopoM npu BUBOPI CTIKOCTI pykaBuyoK Ao ximikaTie. Tpusanictb
BUNPOBYBAHHS NECTULWAIB He BIAMOBIAAE PearnbHOMy Yacy BUKOPUCTAHHS, OCKiNbKM BUNPOBYBaHHS Ha MPOHUKHEHHS € NMPUCKOPEHMM BUMPOOYBaHHSM, NPY SIKOMy MOBEPXHS BUNPOBOBYBAHOTO MaTepiany MoCTIMHO KOHTAKTYE 3 [10CTIIXYBaHOK XiMIHHOIO PEHOBMHOI. Xoua TPMBAMICTe BN/MBY MOXe GyTH BinbLUOO NSt PO3BEIEHOI KOMMO3NLYT B pamKkax
3aCTOCYBaHHS Ha AiNsiHL, BCS MOBEPXHS HE 3HAXOANUTLCS B NMOCTIVHOMY KOHTaKTi 3 AOCTIAXYBaHO XiMIYHOI0 pedoBMHO. Lisi iHopmalyis He Binobparkae hakTu4Hy TpUBanICTb 3aXUCTy Ha POBOYOMY MicLl, | He Haaae AndepeHLiaLito Mix CyMilLaMy | YUCTUMK XIMIYHUMUW pedoBUHaAMK. PiBHi poBOUMX XapaKTEPUCTUK IPYHTYIOTLCS Ha pesynbTaTtax nabopaTopHux
[nocnipxeHb, siki MOXyTb He BifobpaxaTn peanbHi yMoBN Ha po6oYOMY MicLi Yepes BNAMB iHLWNX (haKTopis, TaknX Sk TeMnepaTtypa, CTUPaHHSA, NOTPLUIEHHS SKOCTel MaTepianis Towo. IHCTPyKuUii 3i 36epiraHHA/ouMwWeHHs: [lesakTuBaLllis y pasi KOHTaKTy 3 BUNPoByBaHMMM XiMikaTamu: TTOBHICTIO NPOMWIATE NPO30OPOI0 BOAOIO | BUTPIiTL Hacyxo. BayTTs moxe
36epiraTca A0 5 pokiB B CyxoMy NpOXOnogHoMy Micui, 3axuwieHomy Big csitna.- RU 3ALLUTHBIE NEPYATKU — HUTPUNOBOE MNOKPbLITUE. OMACHOCTb XUMUYECKOIO BO3AEUCTBUA NECTULUMAOB- VE712GR: NMEPYATKN TPUKOTAXKHBLIE MONTMICTEP - NAAOHb C HUTPUNOBbIM MOKPLITUEM UHCTPYKLMM NO NpUMeHEeHuUIo:
MepuyaTky knacca GR npeHa3HaueHb! Ans paGounx, KOHTAKTUPYIOLLMX C (YACTUYHO) BEICOXLIMMM OCTaTKaMi NECTULMAOB, COXPAHMBLUMMMUCS HA NOBEPXHOCTM PacTEHUIA: 3alyuTa 06ecneqnBaeTCs 3a CHET NOKPLITUS, 3aKPbIBAIOLLETO NaA0Hb U KOHYMKK Nanbues. [NepyaTkv Ans 3alnTel OT MEXaHUYECKX PUCKOB, NPEAHA3HAYEHBI 47151 OBLLEro MCMONb30BaHNs
B CyXOW UMM XMPHOW cpefie, 683 XMMUYECKIX, MUKPOGMONONMHECKIX, BIEKTPUYECKNX UM TEPMUYECKMX PUCKOB. ECNM ykasaH ypoBeHb 3aluuTel OT nope3oB TDM (0T A o F), 3HaunT, ccbirnka JAa&TCA C TOUKM 3PEHIst YCTOMYMBOCTM K Nope3aM. Ha Kax/aoil nepyaTke YKasbiBalOTCs YPOBHW €€ JKCTyaTaLMOHHbIX XapakTepuUcTiK C COOTBETCTBYIOLLEN
nukTorpammoit. B EN388: YposHM onpegeneHbl No nagoHn HoBol nepyatku. OHW criedyloT OT HUSKOTo YpOBHS aheKTMBHOCTH (ypoBeHb 1 unu A) fo Hambonee EblcoKDI’Dﬁ/pOEHR (ypoBeHb 4 unn 5 unn 6 unu F cornacHo ctanaapty). 0 ykasblBaeT, YTo NepyaTka UMeeT ypoBeHb d(D(EKTUBHOCTI MEHbLLIE MUHWMANBHOTO Af1st JaHHOW ONacHOCTW Ans
nonb3oBatens. X 0603HaYaeT, YTo nepyaTka He NPOLUNA UCTILITAHUIA UK, YTO METOA UCTILITaHWI He MOMTHOCTLIO YIOBNETBOPSIET KOHLENUMN NepyaTok Unu matepuana. P [lepeq UCMONb3oBaHWEM NepyaTku CrieAyeT NpoBepuTh Ha LIENOCTHOCTb (Hanuune Abip, TPELLMH, Pa3pbiBOB, CPOK FOAHOCTY U T.4.), HENPUIOAHbIE NepyaTkin cnepger BbIGPOCUT.
MatxeTa conepxuT B cebe HaTypanbHbIi Kayuyk, YTO MOXET BbI3BaTb annepradeckue peakuun. CneayeT NpoBepuTb, NOAXOAST K NepyaTku Anst 011 cchepb! np , MOCKOSIbKY YCIIOBUSI Ha paBoyem MecTe MOryT OTAMYaTLCS OT YCIIOBWIA, B KOTOPLIX MPOBOAWIMCH UCTILITAHUS!, B NNaHe TeMnepaTypbl, UCTUPaHUs 1 U3Hoca.- OrpaHuyeHns B
NpUMeHeHUU: *He NPUMEHsTb BHe 0GIacTel NCMONb30BaHNS, yKadaHHbIX B HACTOSLLEM PYKOBOACTBE MO JKCTyaTaumu. He NCnonb3ayitTe NpoyHbIe Ha pa3phie nepyaTkil (KoathdUUMEHT NPOYHOCTV 1), €CTIM CYLLLECTBYET PUCK X 3aXBaTa ABWXYLIMMUCS YacTamu mexaHnamos. BHUMAHWE! B criyuae 3arpsisHeHus B pesynbtate pasniea KOHLEHTPUPOBaHHOMO
MECTULMAHOTO NPOAYKTA, CHATL NepyaTky HemeaneHHo. CTerieHb CTOMKOCTV NepyaTok K BO3ENCTBUIO ONACHBIMU XUMUKAaTaMi MOXKET NOHW3NTLCS NOCIE UCTOMNb30BaHNs, B PE3yrbTaTe KOTOPOrO MPOM3OIAET YXYALLIEHUE (DU3MIECKNX CBOWNCTB NepyaTok. [IBIXEHWs, 3auenneHne, TpeHne, Nerpaaalms, Bbi3BaHHas XUMUHECKUM KOHTAKTOM W T.4., M
3HAYUTENBHO COKPATUTL BPEMSs (haKTUYECKOrO MCTONb30BaHNs. [pi BbIGOPE XMMUYECKI CTOMKIX NEpYaToK HEOBXOAMMO MPUHAMATE BO BHMMAHME KOPPO3VOHHBIE XMMMKATHI, MO/ BO3/IEMCTBMEM KOTOPbIX NEPYaTKN TEpSIOT CBOM (U3NYECKVNe CBOWCTBA. [1pO[OMKUTENBHOCTE UCTIBITAHWS C NECTULMAHBIMIA MPOAYKTaMi HE COOTBETCTBYET peasnbHOi
NPOAOMKUTENLHOCTI UCMOMbL30BaHMS, T.K. TECTUPOBAHME Ha NPOHWULIAEMOCTb SIBMSIETCS YCKOPEHHBIM UCTIbITAHNEM, B TEYEHUE KOTOPOrO MOBEPXHOCTb 0bpa3sLa HaxoAWUTCs B MOCTOSIHHOM KOHTaKTe C UCCNENyeMbIM XMMUYECKUM BELLLeCTBOM. HecMoTps Ha To, 4TO B MOMEBLIX YCIIOBUSIX BPEMsi BO3AECTBIS pa3baBneHHoro pacTeopa MOXeT ObiTb Gonee
NPOAOMKUTENBLHBIM, B MOCTOSIHHOM KOHTaKTE C UCCAeayeMbIM XMMUYECKMM BELLLECTBOM HaXOAMUTCs He BCsi MOBEPXHOCTb. HacTosas HopMaLms He COAEePXMUT KOHKPETHBIX AaHHBIX HU MO pearnbHOi NPOAOIKUTENBHOCTY AEMCTBIS 3aLUTLI Ha paboYeM MecTe, H1 Mo AuddEpeHLMaLMn MeXay CMELaHHLIMU U YUCTBIMU XUMUKATaMW. YPOBHU paBoumx
XapaKTePUCTMK OCHOBBLIBAIOTCS Ha pesynbTaTax laGopaTopHbIX UCCNEoBaHNIA, KOTOPbIE MOTYT He OTpaXaTb pearnbHbie YCNOBUS Ha paboyem MecTe B CUITy BIMAHMA WHbIX (DAKTOPOB, TakuX Kak TemnepaTypa, W3HOC, NCTVpaHue 1 T.0. XpaHeHuto/YucTke: CaHnTapHas obpaboTka B Cryyae KOHTaKTa C NpoTeCTUPOBaHHLIMU XMMUKaTaMu:
TwarenbHO NPOMONOLMTE B YACTOM BoAe W npocylunTe. Cpok XpaHeHust 5 neT npu xpaHeHun Baanu ot cBeTa, Tenna v BraxHoctu.- TR KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER - NiTRIL KAPLAMA. PESTISITLERIN KIMYASAL RiSKLERI- VE712GR: POLYESTER DOKUMA ELDIVEN-AVUG iCi NITRIL iLE KAPLANMIS Kullanim sartlari: GR sinifi
eldivenler, bitkigﬂze¥inde (kismen) kuru pestisit kalintilari ile temas eden i§FiIer icin tasarlanmigtir: koruma, sadece avug ici ve parmak uglarini érten kaplama ile saglanir. Mekanik risklere karsi kuru veyaJanl ortamda genel kullanim icin tasarlanmig kimyasal, mikrobiyolojik, elektriksel veya termal tehlike icermeyen gok amagli eldiven. Anatomik sekli ele
uyarlanmistir. Eger TDM kesilme seviyesi belirtiimisse (A'dan F'ye), bu kesilme direncinin referansidir. Performans seviyeleri ve iligkili simgeler her eldiven (izerinde belirtiimistir. »EN388: Seviyeler yeni eldivenin avug icinden elde edilmistir. En etkisizden (seviye 1 veya A) en etkiliye (standarda %}'re 4,5,6 yada )doﬂru siralanmistir. 0 seviyesi, eldivenin
Eerformanslnln Kisi bagina diisen minimum tehlikeden daha duisuk oldugunu gostermektedir. X: eldivenin teste tabi tutulmadigini veya tesf zonteminin eldiven tasarimi veya materyal nedeniyle gecersiz oldugunu ermektedir. P Eldivenlerin saglamlig kullanimdan once kontrol edilmelidir (delik, gatlak, yirtik, son kullanma tarihi vb.? ve kusurlu eldivenler
ullanimdan énce atilmalidir. Mangette, alerjik reaksiyonlara sebep olabilecek dogal kauguk bulunmaktadir. Is yerindeki kosullarin'sicaklik, aginma vexﬁranmaya bagli olarak tip testinden farklilik gosterel ileceé';i icin eldivenlerin kullanim amacina uygunluglunun kontrol edilmesi 6nerilir.- Kullanim sinirlan: =Yukaridaki kullanim talimatlarinda belirlenen
kullanim alani disinda kullanmayin. Kesilme direncine sahip eldivenler (seviye 1) dénen makineye kapilma riski olan yerlerde kullaniimamalidir. UY;, ivenil i Urlinu do rse derhal gikarin. Kullanimdan sonra fiziksel 6zelliklerinde azalma olduktan sonra, koruyucu eldivenler tehlikeli kimyasallara karsi daha az direng
sunar. Kimyasal temastan kaynaklanan hareketler, takilma, siirtinme, bozulma vb. ‘Asindirici kimyasallar igin, kimyasala kars! direncli eldivenleri secerken bozulma dikkat edilmesi gereken en énemli faktérdir. Nufuz testi, Smek alanin devamli olarak test edilen kimyasal ile temas halinde oldugu hizlandiriimis bir test oldyglu icin hasere Urtinleri ile yapilan
test siresi, gergek kullanim slresini yansitmaz. Bu bilgiler is yerinde mevcut koruma siiresini ya da karigimlar ve saf kimyasallar arasindaki farkliligi yansitmaz. Performans seviyeleri laboratuvar ortaminda gergeklestirilen testlere dayanmasina ragmen bu testler sicaklik, asinma, dagiima gibi diger cesitli faktorlerin etkisinden dolay! gergek

calisma ortami kosullarlyla uyusmayabilir. Saklama/Temizleme kosullari: Test edilen kimyasallar ile temasta arindirma: Temiz su ile tamamen yikayin ve kurulayin. Kuru ve serin bir yerde isiktan uzak olarak saklanirsa 5 yil dayanir.- ZH B5iF 2 - THR#RE. RELER-2.01.715: T2 BIRERLH R FE EHIRHA:
GREFEBTEMS T HAEE THRRE (H5y) RRMAHEAN TEAR . RBMNEEFEMER, RIMMP, SV ERTRTOEFRE, T FReahiE, Tlsdh, ey, BRuEREaRmEm TER G, I RARLE T TDOMEIEISR (MARIF) , MURIRHOIEWER S EARME,  PEREACERIF MR
HEfFSIRCERANFE L, PEN38S: HIFEMILATEIAK T,  MRIEMERE (FR1%A) Bllcmtie (FRANEH6F, Tk TARME) o 0 #RFEMMERSRILA AN ERIIRFERES, X HFRYFERTERE, SO BREL P AT FES R OSER, s AIRARE TR e (EE A LR,
RO, B, REBEH. . BFATREOFE, WS EA R, THED RSN, EWRERERGEATUNMNE, RAORIRLE, FRKRIATI, TSR TSR AR RN, - SUERRMS: R AHER TR T ERRIAME 2R . I RFEAPSERE PP E SN ER, NARHE R RAT
PUEME 1) MFE, BEE ! ARURERAEFLINESEOSY, WY RS,  EXEHEWEAEENE, PP FE eGP S MRS, ALSEHEARD RSN, R, B, BRARSE r] R EMERISERR N AE, N FEIRIEA L, R AR FEN, B ERTESBMEKER. R
ARSI 53R PR AR IRL, R RAEN,  HrE A 2 im G- ML d ok ABE L, RAETEILD RN RE AL BREE h R R B TR A, (RN R A SR ik A e, BEE BRSO TAERRBE A SERRBAF I,  BLRIR G L E iR,  MERBSRTE SRR = PTG

IR ERORE, WA ERE(ERE, R, RIS PR R ST SRR LAk, FEBORBARTE: AR AR (L BB 205 « FINOKIIIEM IR T, RAEPT PRI TE, TRTRIFS4E, - SLZASCITNE ROKAVICE - POVRSINSKA ZASCITA IZ NITRILA. KEMIJSKE NEVARNOSTI ZARADI PESTICIDOV-
VE712GR: PLETENA ROKAVICA POLIESTER - DLAN PREMAZANA Z NITRLOM Navodila za uporabo: Rokavice razreda GR so namenjene delavcem, ki pridejo v stik z (delno) suhimi ostanki pesticidov na povrsini rastline: zacito predstavlja premaz, ki pokriva samo dlan in konice prstov. Zas¢itne rokavice proti mehani¢nim tveganjem za splo$no uporabo, na suhem ali masnem okolju, brez
nevarnosti za kemicne, mikrobioloske, elektriéne ali toplotne rizike, Raven odpornosti TDM_je navedena (A do F), se odnasa na odpornost proti urezninami. Stopnje uginkovitosti in povezani piktogrami so navedeni na vsaki rokavici. »EN388: Pridobitev nivoja na dlani nove rokavice. In segajo od manj ucinkovite (stopnja 1 ali A) do najmoénejSe (stopnje 4 ali 5 ali 6 v skladu s standardom). 0
pomeni, da so rokavice na najnizjem nivoju performans in da nudijo minimalno zas¢ito v primeru nevarnosti. X pomeni, da rokavice niso preskusene ali da metoda preskusanja ne ustreza koncepciji rokavic ali materialu. » Pred uporabo je treba preveriti celovitost rokavic (prisotnost lukenj, raztrganin, razpok, rok uporabnosti itd.). Rokavice z napakami pred uporabo zavrzite. Manseta vsebuje
naravni lateks, ki lahko povzroci alergije. Priporogljivo je preveriti, ali so rokavice primerne za predvideno uporabo, saj se pogoji na delovnem mestu lahko razlikujejo od preskusa glede na temperaturo, odrgnine in razkroj.- Omejitev pri uporabi: -Ne uporabljajte za namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih navodilih za uporabo. Rokavice z odpornostjo na trganje (nivo = 1) se ne smejo uporabljati,
Ce obstaja nevarnost zapleta s premil »al;)}c_lml se deli stroja. OPOZORILO! V primeru kontaminacije zaradi razlitia koncentriranega pestncndnqga sredstva nemudoma odstranite rokavico. Za$¢itne rokavice lahko po uporabi nudijo zmanjSano odpornost na nevarne kemikalije. Premiki, drgnjenje, drgnjenje, razgradnja, ki jih,povzroca kemicni stik itd. lahko bistveno zmanl_sajo dejanski ¢as uporabe.
Pri korozivnih kemikalijah je lahko pri izbiri kemiéno odpornih rokavic razgradnja najpomembne;si dejavnik.. Traﬁame obdobja preskusa pesticida ne sovpada z d kim trajanjem obdobja uporabe, ker je preskus prepustnosti pospesen preskus, pri katerem je povrsina preskusanca v stalnem stiku's preskusno kemikalijo. Ceprav je lahko trajanje obdobja |Zpo‘s|av]{<enos i za razredéeno formulacijo
na polju dalj$e, celotna povrsina ni v stalnem stiku s preskusno kemikalijo. Te informacije ne odrazajo dejanskega trajanja zascite na mestu ali ja me S, in Cistimi Raven performansov temelji na rezultatih laboratorijskih preskusov, ki vedno ne odrazajo dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu HVplIVOV drugih dejavnikov kot so temperature, abrazije,
obrabe in podobega). Hrambo/Ci$éenje: Dekontaminacija v primeru stika s preskusenimi kemikalijami: Temeljito sperite s Cisto vodo in obriSite. Lahko se hrani 5 let, ¢e ni na neposredni sonéni svetlobi, toploti in viagi.- ET KAITSEKINDAD — NITRILKATTEGA. PESTITSIIDIDE KEEMILINE OHT- VE712GR: POLUESTRIST TRIKOOKINDAD - PEOPESA NITRIILKATTEGA Kasutusjuhised:
GR klassi kindad on efte nahtud tootagatele, kes puutuvad kokku taimede pinnal esinevate (osaliselt) kuivade pe iidide jaékidega: kaitse e kattekihi abil, mis asub ainult peopesal ja sérmeotstel. Kaitseks mehhaaniliste riskide eest; sobib mittespetsiifilisteks to6deks kuivas voi rasvases keskkonnas, kus puuduvad keemilised, mikrobioloogilised, elektrilised voi termilised riskid. Kui on
maérgitud sisseldiketase TDM (A kuni F), siis tahistab see vastupidavust sisseldikamisele. Igale kindale on méargitud tugevusnaitajad ja juurdekuuluv pi . »EN388: Ki 2med on mdodetud uute kinnaste peopesal. Need lahevad tohususe koige madalamast (1. voi A tase) kdige korgema tasemeni (4. vai 5. voi 6. voi F tase vastavalt standardile). Tase 0 tdhendab, et kinda kaitsevime
iaab allapoole vastava ohu kohta satestatud miinimumi. Méarge X tahendab, et sormiku kohta ei ole vastavat katset teostatud voi et antud sormikutele vastav test nende tegumoe v6i materjali téttu ei sobi. »Enne kasutamist tuleb kontrollida, et kindad on kasutuskélblikud (ei esine auke, Iohesid, rebendeid, kontrollida aeg s(ahﬁaeﬁa jne) ja visata mitte kolblikud kindad ara. Mansett sisaldab
looduslikku kummi, mis v&ib pShjustada allergilisi reaktsioone. Sooyitatav on kontrollida, et kindad on ette néhtud kasutuseks sobivad, sest tingimused té6kohas véivad erineda tehtud tiibikatsest, olenevalt temperatuurist, h66rdumisest ja kulumisest.- Kasutuspiirangud: -Mitte kasutada valjaspool Ulaltoodud juhistes méaaratle asutusala. R niskil kindaid (tase = 1) ei tohi
kasutada, kui on oht, et likuvad masinad véivad neid kinni piiida. TAHELEPANU! Kontsentreeritud pestitsiidiga saastumise korral, nditeks pestitsiidi mahavalgumise tottu, votke kinnas kohe kéest &ra. Kaitsekinnaste kemikaalikindlus ohtlike kemikaalide vastu voib olla vaiksem parast niisugust kasutamist, mis on kinnaste flusikalisi omadusi muutnud. Keemilisest kokkupuutest tingitud ligutused,
nuhkimine, h6rumine, lagunemine jne véivad tegelikku kasutusaega oluliselt vahendada. Korrodeerivate kemikaalide puhul vaib kulumine olla kdige olulisem tegur, mida tuleb kemikaalikindlate kinnaste valimisel arvesse votta. Pestitsiidide suhtes katsetamise kestus ei vasta tegeliku kasutuse kestusele, sest labimbumiskatse on kiirendatud katse, mille véltel on proovitiiki pind katsekemikaaliga
pidevas kokkupuutes. Kuigi kokkupuutekestus voib olla kohapeal kasutamisel lahjendatud lahusega pikem, ei ole kogu pind katsekemikaaliga pidevas kokkupuutes. Andmed ei kajasta tegelikku 1st tookohas ega ide ja puhaste vahel. T pohinevad laboratoc mis ei pruugi egelikke tootir

ja mille kéigus kontrollitakse toote vastupidavust erinevatele faktoritele nagu temperatuur, kulumine, purustusjéud jne. Ladustamine/Puhastus: p ine testitud kemikaali kokkupuute korral: Loputada rohke selge veega ja kuivatada. Viimased 5 aastat, kui seda hoitakse eemal valgusest jahedas ja kuivas kohas.- LW DARBA AIZSARGCIMDI AR NITRILA PARKLAJUMU.
AR PESTICIDU LIETOSANU SAISTITS KIMISKAIS RISKS- VE712GR: POLIESTERA TRIKOTAZAS CIMDI - DELNA AR NITRILA PARKLAJUMU Lieto$anas instrukcija: GR klases cimdi ir paredzéti darbiniekiem, kuri nonak saskaré ar (da!éj%noiuvuéém pesticidu atliekam uz augu virsmam: aizsardzibu nodrosina parklajums, ar ko nosegta tikai cimdu delnas dala un pirkstu gali. Aizsargcimdi
pret mehaniskajiem riskiem paredzéti visparéjai lietoSanai sausa vai taukaina vidé. Cimdi neizraisa kimisku, mikrobiologisku, elektrisku vai termiskurisku. Ja menis TDM ir noradits (no A lidz F), tad tas attiecas uz iegriezuma izturibas terminu. _Izturibas limenis un attieciga piktogramma ir attéloti uz katra cimda. »EN388: Limeni tiek sasniegti uz jauna cimda plaukstas puses. Tie
ir sakartoti no mazak efektiviem LITmems 1 vai A) lidz vairak efektiviem (limenis 4 vai 5, vai 6, vai F, atkariba no normas). 0 norada zemaku limeni cimdam, kas minimums esoSajam individualajam riskam. X: norada uz to, ka cimdi nav testéti vai ka parbaudes metode neatzist cimda vai materiala koncepciju. » Pirms lietosanas ir japarbauda viss cimds 8va\ nav_caurumu, plaisu, plisumu,
beidzies deriguma termins u.c.), ka arf gadijuma, ja uz cimda redzams bojajums, tas ir jaizmet. ManSete satur dabisko kaucuku, kas var izraisit g reakcijas._Ir a a vai Sie cimdi tieSam ir pieméroti iecerétajam izmantoSanas veidam, tapéc ka apstakli konkrétaja darba vieta var atSkirties no tiem, kados tika testéts Sis modelis, un tos var ietekmét temperatura, noberzums
un nolietojums.- LietoSanas termini: -Neizmantojiet arpus Iietoéanas%omas, kas minéta zemak esosajos noradijumos. Nedrikst lietot cimdus ar pretestibu pret plisumiem (Iimenis > 1), ja pastav risks, ka tie var tikt ierauti iekartas ar kustigiem elementiem. 'UZMANIBU! Koncentréta pesticido produktu izliSanas gadijuma, nekavéjoties nonemiet cimdu. Cimdu aizsardziba var bat mazaka pret
bistamam Kimiskam vielam, kas spé] iespaidot fiziskas ipasibas. Kustibas, aizkersanas, berzesana, kimiska kontakta izraisita noardisanas u. . var ievérojami samazinat faktisko lietosanas laiku. Kodigas kimiskas vielas var bat galvenais iemesls cimdu izjuk$anai, kas janem véra izvéloties cimdus kimisku vielu aizsardzibai. Pesticido produktu testésanas ilgums neatbilst realajam izmantosanas
laikam, jo caurlaidibas tests ir paatrinata parbaude, kuras laika uz parauga virsmas pastavigi atrodas kimiskais produkis. Kaut arf iedarbibas ilgums uz virsmas izmatojot atSkaiditu Skidrumu var bt ilgaks, visa virsma nepartraukti nesaskaras ar testa izmantoto kimisko produktu. Nav dota informacija par faktisko aizsardzibas ilgumu darba vieta, ka ari diferenciacija starp sajaukumiem un tiram
Kimiskam vielam. Tehnisko raditaju limeni balstas uz laboratorija veikto izméginajumu rezultatiem. Sie izméginajumi ne vienmér atspogulo realos apstaklus darba vieta, kurus var ietekmét tadi faktori ka temperatira, abrazija, cimdu nolietoSanas pakape u.c. Glabasanas| anas: Likvidéjiet, ja testétajam notiek saskare ar kimiskajam vielam: Rpigi izskalojiet ar tiru udeni un noslaukiet.
Saglabajas 5 gadus, ja tos uzglaba, pasargatus no gaismas, karstuma un mitruma.- LT APSAUGINES PIRSTINES — IMPREGNAVIMAS NITRILU. CHEMINIS PESTICIDY PAVOJUS- VE712GR: MEGZTOS POLIESTERIO PIRSTINES - DELNAI DENGTI NITRILU Naudojimo instrukcija: GR klasés pirétinés skirtos darbuotojams, kurie kontaktuoja su (i§ dalies) sausais pesticidy likugiais ant
augalo pavirSiaus: apsaugg suteikia sluoksnis, kuris dengia tik delng ir piréhé glaliukngs,‘ Pirdtines, bendrai naudojamos esant mechaninei rizikai sausoje ar nesvarioje aplinkoje, nesant cheminei, mikrobiologinei, elektros ar Silumos rizikai. Jei LAM jpjovimo lygis yra nustatytas (nuo A iki F), tai yra nuoroda atsparumo jp'g%vimu\ atzvilgiu. Susije eksploataciniy savybiy lygiai ir piktogramos yra
pazymetos ant kiekvienos pirstinés. »EN388: Lygiai mat&l naujos pirstinés delno srityje. Jie iSdéstyti nuo maziausio efektyvumo (1 ar A Iygjs? iki labiausiai efektyvaus (nuo ar 8, ar F priklausomai nuo standarto). ,0" reiskia, kad pirstiniy apsaugos h{gls yra mazesnis uz minimaly konkreciam asmeniniam pavojui. X" reiskia, kad pirstinéms nebuvo atliktas bandymas arba, kad bandymo
metodas netinka Siy pirstiniy konstrukcijai ar medZiagai. B Pries naudojant reikia patikrinti, ar pirstines nepazeistos (ar nera skyliy, jtrikimy, jplésy, patikrinti galiojimo data ir t. t. iSmesti visas defektuotas pirstines. Atvarte yra natralaus latekso, kuris gali sukelti alergija. Rekomenduojama patikrinti, ar pirstines tinkamos numatytam naudojimui, nes salygos darbo vietoje gali skirtis nuo tipo
bandymo, atsizvelgiant j temperatira, dilima ir nusidévéjima.- Naudojimo aFriho'ima ~Naudokite tik pagal paskirtj, nurodyta toliau esanciose naudojimo instrukcijose. Pirstiniy, kuriy atsparumas plySimui > 1, negalima naudofi, kai kyla pavojus, kad jas gali jtraukti judancios dalys. |SPEJIMAS! Nedelsiant nusiimkite pirstine, jei ant jos Eale_ko koncentruotas pesticidas. Apsaugmé_s pirstinés gali
pasiZyméti mazesniu atsparumu cheminéms medzwa(?oms po naudojimo, délkurio pakit 0-{“’ fizinés savybés. Judesiai, uzsikimsimas, trynimas, degradacija dél cheminio kontakto Ir kt. gali Zymiai sutrumE_mt\ faktinj naudojimo laika. Esdinancioms cheminéms medziagoms skaidymas gali bati savrbiausias veiksnys, j kurj reikia atsizvelgti renkantis che_mlkalaSm_s atsparias pirstines. Pesticidy bandymo
trukmé nesutampa su realaus naudojimo trukme, kadangi skvarbos bandymas Y(ra pagreitintos trukmés bandymas, kurio metu médglnlo avirsius nuolat lieciasi su bandoma chemine medziaga. Nors veikimo trukmé naudojant praskle_sli medziaga lauko salygomis gali bti ilgesné, visas pavirSius neturés nuolatinio salycio su bandoma chemine medziaga. Siinformacija neatspindi esamos apsaugos
trukmés darbo vietoje arba skirtumo tarp misiniy ir gryny cheminiy medziagy. Kokybeés lygiai pagristi rezultatais, gautais po bandymy laboratorijoje, kurie nebatinai atspindi realias darbo vietos sglygas, jvairiy kity veiksniy, tokiy kaip temperatura, nusigramdymas, sugadinimas ir t. t., poveikj. Laikymo/Valymo: Nukenksminimas esant sglyciui su cheminémis medziagomis: Kruopsciai nuplaukite
$variu vandeniu ir sausai nu$luostykite. Produktus galima laikyti 5 metus nuo $viesos, ilumos ir drégmés apsaugotoje vietoje.- SV SKYDDSHANDSKAR — NITRILBELAGGNING. KEMISK RISK FOR PESTICIDER- VE712GR: STICKAD HANDSKE POLYESTER - HANDFLATA BEHANDLAD NITRIL Anvandning: Handskar i GR-klass &r avsedda fér arbetare som kommer i direktkontakt med
(delvis) torra rester av bekdmpningsmedel (pesticider) pa véaxtens rla: skyddet skapas av belé@ggmngen som endast tacker handflatan och fin%erlcg)parna. Handskar som skyddar mot mekaniska risker, for en allmén anvéndning i torr eller fett miljo, déar det inte finns kemiska, mikrobiologiska, elektriska eller termiska risker. Om skarnivan TDM é&r indikerad (fran A till F) avser det besténdigheten
mot skarning. Pretandanivan och dithorande piktogram finns markta pa varje handske. »EN388: Nivaerna har tagits fran den nya handskens handflata. De &r ordnade fran de med Iagst prestanda (niva 1 eller A) till de med hogst (niva 4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F beroende pa standard). 0 anger att handsken har egenskaper som inte &r tillrackliga for personlig skyddsutrustning. X :anger att handsken
inte provats eller att provning utforts pa ett satt som ger fullgod utvardering av handsken och dess material. »Handskarnas skick ska kontrolleras fore anvandning (hal, sprickor, revor, utgangsdatum etc.). Defekta handskar ska kasseras. Manschetten innehaller naturlig latex som kan orsaka allergiska reaktioner. Det rekommenderas att kontrollera att handskarna ar lampliga for avsedd
anvandning eftersom forhallanden pa arbetsplatsen kan skilia sig enligt temperatur, avskavning och forsamring.- Begransningar: »Anvand inte till annat 4n vad som ar beskrivet | anvandningsinstruktionerna ovan. Dessa rivningsbestandiga handskar (niva > 1) ska inte anvandas nar det finns en klamrisk pa grund av roterande maskinutrustning. VARNING! Ta omgéaende av handsken om den
kontamineras med spill fran en koncentrerad bekampningsmedelsprodukt. Sk)ﬁddshangskama kan ge mindre bestandighet mot farliga kemiska produkter efter att en anvandning har férandrade de fysiska skyddsegenskaperna.” Rérelser, snaggin?,__gnuggmn?, nedbrytning orsakad av kemisk kontakt etc. kan minska den faktiska anvandningstiden avsevért. For fratande kemiska produkter kan
slitaget vara den viktigaste faktorn att ha i atanke nar man valjer skyddshandskar bestandiga mot kemiska produkter. Langden Bé testet med bekampningsmedel aterspeglar inte den faktiska anvandningslangden eftersom genomtrangningstestet ar ett accelererat test under vilket provtagningsomradet ar i kontinuerlig kontakt med den testade kemikalien. Aven om exponeringstiden kan vara
langre i verkliga tillampningar med en utspadd formel, ar inte hela omradet i kontinuerlig kontakt med den testade kemikalien. Denna information aterspeglar inte den verkliga for skyddet pa ar eller mellan eller rena pi . Prestandanivan baseras pa tester som genomfors i laboratoriemiljo och aterspeglar darmed inte alltid
verkligheten. Faktorer sdsom temperaturer, nétning, bristning osv. skulle kunna paverka dessa resultat. Férvaring/Rengéring: Sanering utifall kontakt med testade kemikalier: Skolj ordentligt med rent vatten och torka. Kan bevaras i 5 & om produkten skyddas mot ljus, varme och fukt.- DA BESKYTTELSESH )SKER — NITRILIMF RISICI VED PESTICIDER-
VE712GR: STRIKKET POLYESTERHANDSKE — HANDFLADE NITRIL-BELAGT Bru?sanvisning: Handsker i klasse GR er til arbejdere, der kommer i dirkete kontakt med (delvist) tarre pe_sticidrestercré plantens overflade: beskyttelsen ydes af beleegningen, der kun daekker handfladen o% i i ne. Handsker til risici beregnet til generel anvendelse i tert eller fedt miljg, uden
risiko for kemiske, mikrobiologiske, elektriske eller varmemaessige pavirkninger. Hvis snitniveauet er angivet (fra A til F), er det en reference vedrerende n den. Ydee og det tilherende piktogram er markeret pa hver handske. "»EN388: Niveauerne er Qpnéetﬁ nye handskers handflade. De gar fra det mindst effektive (niveau 1 eller A) til det mest effektive (niveau
4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F ifalge normen). 0 angiver, at handsken har et ydelsesniveau, der er mindre end det minimum, der er angivet for hver enkeltt fareklasse. X : Angiver, at handsken ikke er efterpravet, eller at pravemetoden ikke synes at passe til handskernes eller materialets design. »Handskernes integritet skal kontrolleres inden brug (evt. huller, revner, rifter, udiabsdato osv ...) og bortskaf
handsker med defekter inden brug. Opslaget indeholder naturlig gummi, der kan forarsage allergiske reaktioner. Det anbefales at kontrollere, at handskerne er tilpasset den beregnede anvendelse, da forholdene pa arbejdsstedet kan veere forskellige fra den type preve, der er udfert, i forhold til temperatur, afskrabning og nedbrydning.- Anvendelsesbegransninger: -Ma ikke bruges til andre
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formal end der er defineret i ovenstaende instruktioner. Handsker med rivbestandighed (niveau = 1) ma ikke bruges, hvor der er risiko for at blive trukket ind eller sidde fast ved roterende maskiner. PAS PA! Fjern straks handsken, hvis den er forurenet ved udslip af et koncentreret ici . B e kan give en mindre beskyttelse mod farlige kemiske produkter efter en

anvendelse, der har aendret deres fysiske egenskaber. Bevaegelser, blokering, gni nin%, nedbrydning forarsaget af kemisk kontakt osv. kan reducere den faktiske bru%slid beq{dehgt. For korrosive kemiske produkter kan nedbrydningen vaere den vigtigfste faktor at overveje ved valg af handsker, der er modstandsdygtige over for kemiske produkter. Varigheden af testen med pesticidprodukter

afspejler ikke den faktiske brugstid, fordi gennemtreengelighedstesten er en accelereret test, hvor provetagningsomradet er i kontinuerlig kontakt med det testede kemikalie. Selvom varigheden af eksponeringen kan veere laengere ved praktisk anvendelse med en fortyndet opskrift, er hele omradet ikke i kontinuerlig kontakt med det testede kemikalie. Disse oplysninger afspejler ikke den reelle

b ighed pa arbej og ej heller differentieringen mellem blandinger og rene kemiske produkter. Ydelsesniveauet er baseret pa resultater af forseg pa laboratorium, hvilket ikke nedvendigvis afspejler de virkelige forhold pa arbejdsstedet, ud fra indflydelse fra diverse andre faktorer sdsom temperatur, afslibning, slid, etc... Opbevarings/Rengerings: Dekontaminering i tilfeelde

af kontakt med de testede kemiske produkter: Skyl med rigeligt rent vand og ter af. Kan holder sig i 5 ar, hvis det opbevares veek fra lys i et koldt og tert sted.- FI SUOJAKASINEET — NITRIILIPINNOITE. TORJUNTA-AINEIDEN KEMIALLISET RISKIT- VE712GR: TRIKOOKASINE, POLYESTERIA - KAMMENESSA NITRIILIPINNOITE Kayttoohjeet: GR- luokan késineet on tarkoitettu

yé_ntekijéme,{olka joutuvat kosketuksiin (osittain) kafyien paélla olevine kuivien torjunta-ainejaémien kanssa: suojan antaaﬁisnglgkg'rsinely,Jokqgemﬁé vain k&mmenen ja sormenpaét. Yleiské;zly.néénbmekaanisia riskejé vastaan tarkoitetut suojakésineet kuiviin tai isii aristdihin, joissa ei esiinny iallisi i iologisia, séhkdisia tai termisia riskeja. Leikkautumisenkestotaso TDM (A-
: Tas ol

i in, joi mikr

F, jos iimoitettu), kertoo leikkautumiskestavyyden. sinee: on merkif Yspm_ sot liittyvine kuvakkeineen. » | Tasot on maaritetty uusien kas L estys on minir tksesta (taso 1 tai A) maksimisuojaukseen (taso 4 tai 5 tai 6 tai F, standardista riippuen). 0 tarkoittaa, etta kasineen suojaustaso on minimitasoa alhaisempi kyseisen vaaran
ohdalla. X : tarkoittaa, etta kasinetta ei ole testattu tai etta testausmenetelma ei sovellu kasineen materiaalille tai suunniteltuun kayttotarkoitukseen. B Kasineiden eheys on tarkastettava ennen kayttoa (reikien, | ), P e.? a h: kaikki késineet, joissa on vikoja ennen kaytt Reunu: a luonnollista lateksia, joka voi aiheuttaa allergioita.
(&sineiden sopivuus aiottuun | rkoi en on suositt  tarkistaa, koska olot tyéymparistdssa voivat Iamp hankauksen ja heikkenemisen osalta poiketa tyyppitestimuuttujista.- Kayttorajoitukset: ~Ala | ylla annetuista ohjeista poikkeavalla tavalla. Jos on olemassa vaara takertua liikkuviin koneisiin, ei saa kayttaa kasineitd, joiden repéisylujuus on (taso = 1). HUOMIO! Jos

kyseesséa on kontaminaatio vakev. orjunta-aineella, kasine on riisuttava valittdmasti. Suojak: eet voivat tarjota kest: 3 ] 3 kayton heikennettya niiden Tujuusominaisuuksia. "Liikkeet, t , ), ke sen koske 1 aiheuttama F en jne. H sta edistévien syovyttavien kemikaalienvaikutus voi olla térkein huomioitava

seikka kemikaaleilta suo{agvlq kasineité valittagssa. Torjunta-ainetestin kesto ei vastaa todellista kayttoaikaa, koska lapaisytesti on no{)eu(’e tu ja | pinta on siina jatkuvasti kosketuksessa te kaalin kanssa. Vaikka aluealtistuksen kesto voi olla pidempi laimennetulla seoksella, koko pinta ei ole pysyvassa kosketuksessa testikemikaalin kanssa. Naissa tiedoissa ei huomioida

suojan todellista kestoa tyopaikalla, ei myoskaan seosten ja puhtaiden kemikaalien valista eroa. Suojaustasoluokitus perustuu laboratoriokokeissa saatuihin tuloksiin, jotka eivat erilaisten muiden tekijoiden (esim. Iampétila, hankaus, kuluminen jne.) takia valttamatta vastaa todellisia tyooloja. Sailytysta/Puhdistusta: Puhdistus kor kanssa: Huuhtele

runsaalla puhtaalla vedellé ja kuivaa. Tuote séilyy 5 vuotta, jos sité sailytetaén poissa valosta, lammosta ja kosteudesta.- NO BESKYTTELSESHANSKER - NITRILBELAGT. KJEMISKE RISIKOER VED BRUK AV SKADEMIDLER- VE712GR: STRIKKEHANSKE | POLYESTER / NITRIL HANDFLATE Brukerinstrukser: Hansker i GR-klassen er ment for medarbeidere som kommer i kontakt
med (delvis) terre plantevernmidler pa planteoverflatene: beskyttelsen gis kun av bele%‘get som dekker handflaten og fingertuppene. Beskyttelseshansker for mekanisk risiko, designet for generell bruk i et tart eller fett migu, uten fare for kjemiske, mikrobiologiske, elektriske eller termiske farer. Hvis TDM-riftnivaet er indikert (fra A til F), refererer dette til riftmotstand. Ytelsesnivaene og tilherende
piktogram er merket pa hver hanske. »EN388: Nivaene oppnas pa handflaten til nye hansker. ner fra det minst effektive (niva 1 eller Ae til det mest effektive (niva 4 eller 5 eller 6 eller F i henhold til standard). 0 indikerer at hansken har et ytelsesniva som er lavere enn minimumet for den gitte individuelle faren. X: indikerer at hansken ikke er testet, eller at testmetoden ikke ser ut il &
veere egnet pa grunn av hanskens eller materialets design._»Hanskenes integritet ma kontrolleres fer bruk (tilstedevaerelse av hull, sprekker, rifter, utlepsdato osv.), kast hansken som har feil. Mans{)etten inneholder naturlig lateks, som kan forarsake allergi. Det anbefales & kontrollere at hanskene er egnet for den tiltenkte bruken, da forholdene pa arbeidsplassen kan avvike fra type test som
er utfrt, avhengig av temperatur, slitasje og nedbrytning.- Bruksbegrensninger: +lkke bruk utenfor bruksomradet definert i bruksanvisningen ovenfor. 'Hansker med rivemotstand (niva = 1) ma ikke brukes der det er fare for 4 bli trukket inn av maskiner. ADVARSEL! 1 tilfelle forurensning med sl av et konsentrert Elanlevernmiddel, fiernes hansken med en gang. Vernehansker kan gi mindre
motstand mot farlige kjemikalier etter bruk som har endret deres Tysiske egenskaper. Bevegelse, problemer, friksjon eller nedbrytning forarsaket av kontakt med kjemikalier, etc. kan redusere faktisk brukstid betydelig. For etsende kjemikalier kan nedbrytning vaere den viktigste faktoren & vurdere nar du velger kjemikaliebestandige hansker. Varigheten av spraytemiddeltesten tilsvarer ikke den
faktiske bruksvarigheten fordi giennomtrengningstesten er en akselerert test der overflaten av teststykket er i konstant kontakt med testkjemikaliet. Selv om eksponeringstiden kan veere lengre ved feltpafering med en fortynnet formulering, er ikke hele overflaten i permanent kontakt med testkjemikaliet. Denne informasjonen glgenspeiler ikke den faktiske igheten pa art 1,
og heller ikke differensieringen mellom blandinger og rene kjemikalier. Y ivaene er basert pa labc i , som ikke nadvendigvis gjenspeiler faktiske forhold pa arbeidsplassen pa grunn av pavirkning fra forskjellige andre faktorer, som temperatur, slitasje, nedbrytning, etc... Lagringsinstruks/Rengjerings: Dekontaminering i tilfelle kontakt med kjemikaliene som er testet: Skyll
grundig med rent vann og tork av. Kan oppbevares i5ar [\vis den lagres vekk fra lys, varme og fu!mghetv— . ) . . . . . . "
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PART 3
FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Ré?‘lement (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. - EN Performances : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration
of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaragéo de conformidade na pagina Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las
exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentacion (UE) 2016/425 y con las normas a continuacion. La declaracion de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la seccién de datos del producto. - IT Prestazioni : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 ed alle norme elencate in seguito. La dichiarazione di
conformita & accessibile sul sito internet www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - NIL Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiéle vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in de productgegevens. - DE Leistungswerte : Entspricht
den wesentlichen Anforderungen der EU-Verordnung 2016/425 und den folgenden Normen. Die Konformitétserklarung kann in den Produktdaten auf der Website www.deltaplus.eu heruntergeladen werden. - PL Wiasciwos$ci : Zgodnie z podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporzadzenia 2016/425 (UE) oraz ponizszymi normami. Deklaracja zgodnosci 'éest
dostepna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. - €8 Vlastnosti : Splriuje zakladni pozadavky evropské smérnice 2016/425 a dale také pozadavky nize uvedenych norem. Prohlaseni o shodé najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu v €asti s technickymi tdaji vyrobku. - SK Vykonnosti : V stlade so zakladnymi poZziadavkami nariadenia (EU)
2016/425 a nizsie uvedenymi normami. Vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v ¢asti Informacie o vyrobku. - HU Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvetd kévetelményeinek és az alabbi szabvanyoknak. A megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok kozott érhet6 el. - RO
Performante : Conform cerintelor esentiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 si standardelor de mai jos. Declaratia de conformitate poate fi accesaté pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, impreuna cu datele produsului. - EL Em&60eIg : Zuuuépewan We Tig Baoikég amaitioelg Tou Kavoviopou ﬁEE) 2016/425 kal Twv KaTwTépw TPOTUTTWY. H drAwon
GUHNGPGWONG €ival TTPOGBATIUN OToV BIKTUAKS TOTTO internet www.deltaplus.eu péoa oTa dedopéva Tou TpoiovTog. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 2016/425 i nize navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. - UK PoGoui xapakTepucTuki
: BiAnoBinae oCHoBHUM BuMoram Pernamenty (€C) 2016/425 Ta cTanpapTam, HaBeaeHUM Hikye. [leknapauis BianoBigHoCTi 4ocTynHa Ha Be6-caiiTi www.deltaplus.eu B aanux npo npoaykT. - RU Paboune xapaktepuctuku : CoOTBETCTBYIOT OCHOBHBLIM TpeGosaHusim Mpeanucanus (EC) 2016/425 n npusoanMbIM Hke cTaHaapTam. [leknapaums COoTBeTCTBUS
[nocTynHa Ha Be6-caiite www.deltaplus.eu B pasaene ¢ AaHHbIMK u3nenus. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yénetmeliginin (AB) ve asagidaki standartlarin esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde iriin bilgilerinden ulasilabilir. - ZH ¥£E : 7552016/425 (FkKE) 54 FHRRAERIIEATIGE R, FFOMRIERIE T
AIER Twww. deltaplus.euf)F= i £ /B . - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) $t. 2016/425 in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - ET Omadused : Vastab maaruse (EL) 2016/425 p&hinGuetele ja alljargnevalt nimetatud standarditele.
Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kattesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. - LV Tehniskie raditaji : Atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 pamatprasibam un zemak eso$ajiem standartiem. Atbilstibas apliecindjums ir pieejams interneta vietné www.deltaplus.eu, sadala par produkta informéaciju. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento
2016/425 reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas normas. Atitikties deklaracijg galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomeny. - SV Prestanda : Stammer 6verens med de vasentliga kraven i Kommissionens forordning (EU) nr 2016/425 och normerna nedan. Forklaringen om 6verensstammelse finns i produktuppgifterna pa internet
pa www.deltaplus.eu. - DA Ydelse : | overensstemmelse med de veesentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 og nedenstéende standarder. Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er t\I%&m%elig pa internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. - FI Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja jaliempana olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten
mukaiset. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus 16ytyy internet-osoitteesta www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydesta. - NO Ytelsen til : Oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene i forordning (EU) 2016/425 og standardene nedenfor. EU-samsvarserklaeringen finner du pa nettsiden www.deltaplus.eu i dataene til produktet. - . . .
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c € FR Réglement (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-Verordnung 2016/425 - PL ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NARIZENI (EU) 2016/425 -

SK NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL KANONIZMOX. (EE) 2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK PEMTIAMEHT (€C) 2016/425 - RU MOCTAHOBJIEHVE (EC) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB) - ZH {:#l (UE) 2016/425 - SL UREDBA
(EU) 2016/425 - ET MAARUS (EL) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425 - SV FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - F1 ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 - NO FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 -
EU) 2016/425 =30l AR
A92 EN ISO 21420:2020 FR Exigences Générales pour les gants de protection. - EN General requirements - PT Exigéncias gerais - ES Exigencias generales - IT _Re%uis_iti generali Fer i guanti di protezione - NL algemene eisen - DE Allgemeine Anforderungen fiir Handschuhe - PL Wymagania ogdlne dla rekawic ochronnych
- CS Vseobecné pozadavky a metody zkouSeni - SK VSeobecné podmienky - HU Véddkesztyikre vonatkozo altalanos kdvetelmények - RO Manusi de protectie. Cerinte generale si metode de incercare - EL T'evikég ATramioeig yia Ta yavria mpooTaaiag - HR Opci zahtjevi za zastitne rukavice - UK 3aranbHi Bumoru o
3axUCHIUX pyKkaBu4ok - RU O6Lyve Tpe6osaHust K 3almTHbIM nepyatkam. - TR Genel gereksinimler - ZH B 45— %2R, - SL Splosne zahteve za varovalne rokavice. - ET Uldnduded kaitsekinnastele. - LV Visparigas prasibas aizsargcimdiem - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai - SV Allménna krav for skyddshandskar - DA
Generelle krav til beskyttelseshandsker. - Fl Yleisvaatimukset suojakasineille. - NO Generelle krav til vernehansker. — .
A92 FR Dextérité (de 14 5) - EN Dexterityéfrom 1to05) - PT A destreza (entre 1 e 5) - ES La dexteridad (de 1a 5) - IT La destrezza (da 1a ?} - NL Handzaamheid (van 1 tot 5) - DE Bewegunﬁsfreiraum (von 1 bis 5) - PL Zreczno$¢ (od 1 do 5) - €S Uchopova schopnost (1 aZ 5) - SK Zru€nost (od 1 do 5%- HU Fogasbiztonsag
(‘Hél 5-@ - RO Dexteritate (de la 1 la 5) - EL Ztnv i t?dmm (]cmd 1 £wg 5) - HR Spretnost (od 1 do 4) - UK BnpashicTs (Big 1 40 5) - RU Mactepcteo (o1 1 go 5) - TR Ustalik (1'dan 5'e kadar) - ZH Z{& (125) - SL Spretnost (od 1 do 5) - ET Esemete kasitsetavus (1-5) - LV Veiktspéja (1 [idz 5) - LT Miklumas (nuo
iki 5) - SV Flexibilitet (fran 1 till 5) - DA Handelag (fra 1 til 5) - F1 Sormituntuma (1-5) - NO Behendighet (fra 1 til 5) - w
Aol 5 A92 - sl illidl AR

EN388: 2016+A1:2018 FR Gants contre les risques Mécanigues (Niveaux obtenus sur la paume) - EN Protective gloves against mechanical Risks alqevels obtained on the palm) - PT Luvas contra os riscos Mecanicos (Niveis obtidos na ﬁalma) - ES Guantes contra los riesgos Mecanicos (Niveles obtenidos en la palma)
A58 - IT Guanti contro i rischi meccanici %lvelll ottenuti sul palmo) - NL Handschoenen tegen mechanisch risico's (niveaus verkregen op de handpalm) - DE Handschuhe zum Schutz ?egen mechanische Gefahren (Schutzstufen auf der Handflache erzielt) - PL Rekawice chronigce przed zagrozeniami Mechanicznymi ( Poziomy

otrzymane po stronie chwytnej ) - CS Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickym rizikim"(ochrana dlani) - SK Ochranné rukavice proti mechanickému poskodeniu (uroven dosjahnuta pri testoch na dlani) - HU Védokesztylk mechanikai kockazatok ellen (tenyérrésznél elért érték) - RO Manusi de protectie impotriva riscurilor
A54 mecanice (niveluri obtinute la nivelul palmei) - EL T'avria katd Twv Mnxavikwv kivouvwy (ETieda ou eA@Bnoav mavw otnv TaAdpn) - HR Rukavice protiv mehanickih rizika (Nivoi postignuti na dlanu) - UK Pykasidki Ans 3ax1cTy Bif puankis MexaHiuHIX MoLKoDkaeHb (3 piBHAMM Ha AorioHi) - RU TlepyaTkv Ans sawnTbl
A55 OT MeXaHW4ecknx puckoB (YpoBHU aththEKTUBHOCTM onpeaeneHbl Ans nagoHm nepyatku) - TR Mekanik risklere karsi koruyucu eldiven (Avug iginde elde edilen seviyeler) - ZH BiLXBRAY T4 (SR X F3#A9400) - SL Varovalne rokavice za zasgito pred mehanskimi nevarnostmi (stopnje doloene na dlani) - ET
A57 Kaitsekindad mehaaniliste riskide vastu (Kaitsetase pegpesal) - LV Aizsargcimdi pret mehaniskiem riskiem (Limeni ie%h]ti uz delnas) - LT Apsauq(ine’s_piﬂrétinés nuo mechaniniy pavojy (pavojai delnams) - SV Skyddshandskar mot mekaniska risker (bedémning av nivaer pa handflatan) - DA Handsker mod mekaniske risici
J85 g\g/eauer opnaet i handfladen) - FI Mekaanisilta riskeilta’ suojaavat kéasinee (suo{austasoﬁ saatu kammenosasta) -'NO Hansker mot mekanisk risiko (nivaer oppnadd pa handflaten) —

5 R Resistance & l'abrasion (de 1 & 4) - EN Resistance to abrasion (from 1 to 4) - PT Resisténcia a abrasao §entre 1e 4&- ES Resistencia a la abrasion (de 1 a 4) - IT Resis?enza all'abrasione (da 1 a 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen schuren (van 1 tot 4) - DE ABRASIONSFESTIGKEIT (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporno$¢ na
Scieranie (od 1 do 4) - CS Odolnost proti odéru (1 az 4) - SK Odolnost proti odéru (od 1 do 4) - HU Kopasallosag (1-tol 4-ig) - RO Rezistenta la abraziune (de la 1 la 4) - EL Avriotaon otn ¢8opd (amoé 1 éwg 4) - HR Otpornost na abraziju (od 1 do 4) - UK CriiikicTe Ao cTvpanHs (8ia 1 40 4) - RU YcTOR4MBOCTB K MCTVPaHNiO
(ot 1 10 4) - TR Asinmaya karsi dayaniklilik (1'dan 4'e kadar) - ZH B 1EE5# (1254) - SL Odpornost proti abraziji (od 1 do 4) - ET Hé6rdumiskindlus (1-4) - LV Nodilumizturiba (1 idz 4) - LT Atsparumas dilimui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Nétningsbestandighet (fran 1 till 4) - DA Abrasionsmodstand (fra 1 til 4) - FI Hankauskestévyys
(1-4) - NO Slitestyrke (fra 1 til 4) —
A54 FR Résistance éﬁa coupure par tranchage ﬁde 14 5) - EN Resistance to cuttin%/(from 1 to 5) - PT Resisténcia ao corte (de 1 a 5) - ES Resistencia al corte (de 1 a 5) - IT Resistenza al taglio (da 1 a 5) - NL Snijbestendigheid (1 tot 5) - DE Schnittfestigkeit (von 1 bis 5) - PL O%)ornoéc’ na przeciecie (od 1 do 5) - CS
OdolnosHJrotl profiznuti €epeli (1 az 5) - SK Odolnost proti rerizanlu 1.8z 5£ HU Vagassal szembeni ellenallas (1-tdl 51'[?%;- RO Rezistenta la taiere (de la 1la 5) - EL Avroxrj otn didoxion (amé 1 ém& 5) - HR Odpornost na vreznine (od 1 do__SL- UK CrinkicTb Ao nopisis(gia 1 0o J - RU YcToliunBoCTh K nopesam (ot 1
/(:1105;5)) -l:er PP§etstllm?yte kgr§|éizla(yztatmkll(hfk q'ctj_?g)S'ya kadar) - ZH PillrZitnE (1355) - SL Otpornost na porezotine (fran 1till’5) - ET Léikekindlus (1 kuni 5) - LV Parravuma pretestiba(no 1 idz 5) - LT Atsparumas pjovimui (nuo 1 iki 5) - SV Skarhalifasthet (fra 1'til 5) - DA Skeeremodstand (fra 1 til 5) - FI Viillonkestavyys
-5) - uttmotstand ved kutting (fra 1 til 5) —
AS55 FR Résistance a la déchirure (de 1 a 4) - EN Resistance to tear (from 1 to 4) - PT Resisténcia ao rasgo (entre 1 e 4) - ES Resistencia al desgarro (de 1 a 4) - IT Resistenza allo strappo (da 1 a 4) - NL Bestendigheid tegen scheuren svan 1 tot 4‘2 - DE Reilfestigkeit (von 1 bis 4) - PL Odporno$¢ na rozdzieranie (od 1
do 4) - CS Odolnost proti roztrzeni (1 aZ 4) - SK Odolnost proti roztrieni((od 1do 42 - HU Szakitészilardsag (1-tol 4-[|!g) - RO Rezistenta la rupere (de la 1 la 4) - EL Avrtiotaon otnv améoxio (fno’ 1 £wg 4) - HR Otpornost na cuepag‘t; g;_d do AL- UK CriikicTb ao Roapmey (8in 1 A0 4) - RU YcToiuneocTk Kk paspbisy (0T 1
%4 -TR Ytlrtnln(lja fa k1aﬁ|4d)ayan|k ilik (1'dan 4'e kadar) - ZH [51Ef%¢ (1554) - SL od 1 do 4) - ET Rebenemiskindlus (1-4) - LV ParpléSanas pretestiba (1 1idz 4) - ivhallfasthet (fran 1 till 4) - D, d (fra 1 til 4) - FI Repaisykestavyys {1—4) -
ivemotstand (fra 1 til 4) —
7 FR Résistance a la perforation (de 1 & 4) - EN Resistance to puncture (1 to 4) - PT Resi a perfuracéao ?1 a 4J - ES Resistencia a la perforacion (de 1 a 4) - IT Resistenza alla perforazione (da 1 a 4&- NL Perforatiebestendi heid‘p tot 4) - DE Perforationswiderstand (1-“3 - PL Odporno$¢ na przekiucie (od 1 do
4) - CS Odolnost proti propichnuti (1 az 4%;- K‘Odolnost’frotl greplchnutlu 1 az 4) - HU Atszuras elleni talpvédelem (1-t6l 4482[- RO Rezistenta la perforare (1 la4) - EL Avm)ﬁ_’ otn didtpnon (1 éwg 4) - HR Otpornost na buéerye (91 do 4) - UK CrinkicTk a0 npokonis (1 - 4) - RU YcToinumsocTk k npokonam (1 - 4) - TR
R(e)lmsmeye kars! da an%klt!“z (1-4) - ZH Az AIPERE (1 %2 4) - SL Odpornost na vrtanje (1 do 4) - ET Torkekindlus (1 kuni 4) - Elektriskas caursi$anas pretestiba (1. Iidz 4.) - LT Atsparumas prakiurdymui (nuo 1 iki 4) - SV Skydd mot penetration (1 till 4) - DA Perforeringsmodstand (1 til 4) - FI Lapaisykestéavyys (1-4) -
ra 1til 4)—

tikkmotstand
J85 FR Résistance a la co_u{)ure par des objets tranchants (TDM EN ISO 13997 (;:Ie A & F) - EN Resistance to cutting by sharp objects (TDM EN ISO 13997b§from Ato F) - PT Resisténcia ao corte por objetos cortantes;TDM EN ISO 13997) (de A a F). - ES Resistencia a los cortes por objetos cortantes (TDM EN I1SO
1399(7:)5((!9 Aa Fl. - IT Resistenza al taglio con o%gem k;\alFllennéTDM EN ISO 1399 )éda A a F) - NL Weerstand tegen snijdende voo_rwel:rPen TDM EN I1SQ 13997) (van A t/m F). - DE Schnittwiderstand (TDM EN ISO 13997) (von A bis F?. - PL Odpornos¢ na %'zeclecla ostrymi przedmiotami (TDM EN ISO 13! 97§éod Ado
F). - Odolnost proti proriznuti ostrymi predmeéty (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A az F). - SK Odolnost voCi prerezaniu ostrymi predmetmi (TDM EN [SO 139972_ (od A do F). - HU Eles targyakkal valé vagassal szembeni ellenallas (TDM EN 1SO 13997) (A-F). - RO Rezistenta Ia taiere cu obiecte ascutite (TDM EN | 13997)
(de la A la F). - EL AvTioTaan évavTi Kot amrd aixunpd avrikeipeva (TDM EN 1SO 13997) (amd A éwg 2T). - HR Otpornost na razrezivanje ostrim predmetima (TDM EN I1SO 13997) ?od A do F). - UK OnipHicTk pisaHHio roctpumu npegmetamu (TDM EN'ISO 13997) (Big' A go F). - RU YcTonumnBsocTb K nopesam pexyLmmmn
npeametamy (TDM EN 1SO 13997) (ot A ao F). - TR Keskin kenarli cisimlerle kesilmeye karsi direng (TDM EN ISO 13997) (A'dan F'ye). - ZH £F X3 4:8i4776)%] (TDM EN 1SO 13997)  (MAZIF) . - SL Odpornost proti urezninam, povzrocenim z ostrimi predmeti (TDM EN 1SO 13997) (od A do F). - ET Vastupidavus
sisseldikamisele teravate es_emetega (TDM EN ISO 13997 A—F?. - LV Grie$anas izturiba ar asiem priekdmetiem (TDM EN |ISO 139971, no A lidz F). - LT Atsparumas pjovimui astriais instrumentais (TDM EN ISO 13997)I nuo A iki F). - SV Talig mot skarningar fran vassa foremal (TDM EN ISO 13997) (fran A till F). - DA
Modstandsdygtig mod skeering med skarpe genstande (TDM EN 1SO 13997) (fra A til F). - Fl Viillonkestavyys teravia esineita vastaan (TDM EN ISO"13997) (A-F). - NO Motstand mot kutt av skarpe gjenstander (TDM EN'1SO 13997) (fra A til F) -
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I1SO 18889:2019 FR Gant de protection pour les opérateurs manipulant des pesticides et les travailleurs de rentrée. - EN Protective gloves for pesticide operators and re-entry workers. - PT Luvas de proteg&do para os operadores que manuseiam pesticidas e os trabalhadores. - ES Guante de proteccion para los

J66 operadores que manipulan pesticidas y los trabajadores de reingreso. - IT Guanto digrotezione per i manipolatori di pesticidi e i lavoratori al rientro. - NL Beschermende handschoen voor werknemers die bestrijdingsmiddelen gebruiken of voor beginnende werknemers. - DE Schutzhandschuhe fiir Anwender von Pestiziden
und landwirtschaftliche Arbeiter, die in'mit Pestiziden behandelten Parzellen eingesetzt werden. - PL Rekawice ochronne dla operatoréw pestycydéw oraz pracownikéw wchodzacych na pola uprawne po ich zastosowaniu. - CS Ochranné rukavice pro pracovniky manipulujici s pesticidy a pracovnikéﬁ oboru recyklace. - SK

Odpornost proti trganju ( T Atsparumas plesimui (nuo 1 iki4) - Rivemodstand (fra

Ochranné rukavice pre operatorov, ktori manipulujl s pesticidmi, a pracovnikov, ktori sa vracaju na parcely. - HU Novényvéddszerekkel és kézelt terlileteken dolgozok védékesztylije. - RO Manusi de protectie pentru operatorii care manipuleaza pesticide si cei care lucreaza in zone tratate. - [&vTi TTpooTaciag yia
XEIPIOTEG TTOU XeIpifovTal IfavIoKTOVa Kal Epyagopévoug Katd Tnv Trepiodo Twv dlakoTrwy. - HR Zastitne rukavice za radnike koji primjenjuju pesticide i radnike koji ulaze u tretirano podrucje. - UK 3axucHi pykaBuyku Ans npauiBHUKIB, LLO NpaLioloTb 3 NecTuuniamu Ta npauisHukie 3 npubnpanns. - RU MepuaTka 3awmtHas
ANs onepaTopos, paboTalolwmx ¢ nectuumaamm, n pabounx, 3aHaTbix Ha y6opke ypoxas. - TR Hasere ilaci uygulayicilari ve yeniden giris isgileri igin koruyucu eldivenler. - ZH 2 s 5l i R A £ 3% APP F45, - SL Zascitne rokavice za uporabnike pesticidov in delavce, ki ponovno vstopajo. - ET Kaitsekindad
pestitsiidide kéitajatele ja pestitsiididega té6deldud alale naasvatele toétajatele. - LV Aizsargcimds stradniekiem, kas strada ar pesticidiem un savaksana. - LT A,:)sauginés pesticidy purskéjy ir grizusiy darbuotojy pirstinés. - SV Skyddshandskar fér operatérer som hanterar flytande pesticidrester och atervandande arbetare.
- DA Beskyttelseshandske til operaterer, der handterer pesticider og prevningsarbejdere. - Fl Suojakésine torjunta-aineita kasitteleville kayttajille. - NO Beskyttelseshanske for operaterer som handterer plantevernmidler og gjentakende arbeidere. —

J66 FR GR : Protection contre les résidus de pesticide (partiellement) secs & la paume et bout des doigts. - EN GR : Protection against (partially) dry pesticide residues on the palm-side of the hand. - PT GR : Proteg&o contra residuos (parci: ite) secos de ici no lado da palma da mé&o. - ES GR: Proteccion
contra los residuos de pesticida ((!Jarcialmente) secos en la palma %en la punta de los dedos. - IT GR: Protezione contro i (parziali% residui di pesticida esiccato sul palmo della mano. - NL GR : Bescherming tegen (gedeeltelijk) dro%e‘ébesticwderesten op de palm van de hand. - DE GR : Schutz vor (teilweise) trockenen
Pestizidriickstanden auf der Handinnenfléche. - PL GR: Ochrona dfoni przed (czgsciowo) suchymi Eozostatos’ciami pestycydow. - CS GR : Ochrana v(éi reziduim pesticidu, které jsou (¢aste¢né) suché na dlanich a koneckach prstd. - GR : Ochrana proti (¢lasto&ne) suchym zvySkom pesticidov na ruke zo strany dlane.
- HU GR: Védelem a (részben) szaraz peszticidmaradvényok ellen a tenyéren és az ujjbegyeken. - RO GR: Protectie pe palma si la varfurile degetelor impotriva reziduurilor de'gesticide (partial) uscate. - EL GR : MpooTacia Twv akpoSakTUAwY Kai TNg TTAAGUNG Tou XepIou unogsRolK(bg oTEYVA uTroAsiEuuTu TTAPACITOKTOVOU.
- HR GR: zaétita od (djelomiéno) sasuSenih ostataka pesticida na dlanu. - UK GR: 3axucT Bia cyxux (4acTKoBO) 3anuLIKiB NecTuumnais Ha JONOHAX i KiHumkax nanbuis. - RU GR: 3alumTa oT 0cTaTKoB NECTULMAOB, (HACTMYHO) 3aCOXLUIMX Ha NafoHAX U KOHuUMKax nanbues. - TR : Avug igl ve parmak uglarinda kuru pestisit
(kismi) kalintilarina karsi koruma. - ZH GR : fRIFFH—MI5az (f45) THRREAZEMGE, - SL GR: Zastita pred (delno) suhimi ostanki pesticidov na dlaneh in na koncih prstov. - ET GR :Kaitse (osaliselt) kuivade pestitsiidide jaakide vastu kéelaba peopesa poolel. - LV GR : aizsardziba (dalgja) pret sausam pesticidu
paliekam uz plaukstas dalas. - LT GR : Apsauga (daliné) nuo sausy pesticidy liekany delny puséje. - SV GR : Skydd mot (partially) rester av torkat bekdmpningsmedelsrester pa handflatans sida. - DA GR : Beskyttelse mod (delvist) tarre pesticiderester pa handfladen. - FI GR: Suoja (osittainen) kuivia torjunta-ainejaéamia
vastaan kammenen puolella. - NO GR: Beskyt?et mot (delvis) rester av plantevernmigler pa hénddaten. -
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[ VE712GR : EN ISO 21420:2020 : A92: 5 - EN388: 2016+A1:2018 : A58: 3,A54: 1,A55: 2,A57: 1,J85: X - 1SO 18889:2019 : J66: GR - Colour : Black-Grey - Size : 07,08,09,10,11 ]

FR Organisme Notifié ayant procédé a I'Examen UE de type (module B) et ayant établi I'Attestation d'Examen UE de Type. - EN Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate. - PT Organismo Notificado que procedeu ao Exame UE de tipo (mddulo B) e que emitiu o Certificado de
Exame UE de Tipo. - ES Organismo notificado que realizé el examen de tipo UE (médulo B) y emitié el certificado correspondiente de tipo UE. - IT Ente Notificato che ha effettuato I'Esame UE del modello (modulo B) e che ha redatto I'Attestazione d'esame UE del modello - NL De aangemelde instantie die het EG-type onderzoek heeft uitgevoerd
(module B) en het certificaat van het EG-type onderzoek heeft afgegeven. - DE Beauftragte Stelle, die die EU-Baumusterpriifung (Modul B) durchgefiihrt und die EU-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung ausgestellt hat. - PL Jednostka notyfikowana, ktéra przeprowadzita egzamin UE na typ (modut B) i ktéra wystawita zaswiadczenie o egzaminie UE na typ. - CS
Povéreny kontrolni organ, ktery proved! typovou zkousku CE (modul B) a vystavil certifikat o typové zkousce CE. - SK Notifikovany organ, ktory vykonal typovt skusku EU (modul B) a vystavil osvedgenie o typovej skiske EU. - HU Bejelentett Tanusitoé Szervezet, amely az EU-s Tipusvizsgalatot elvégezte (B modul) és az EU-s Tipustanusitvanyt kiallitotta.
- RO Organism notificat care a efectuat examinarea UE de tip (modulul B) si a emis certificatul de examinare UE de tip. - EL Koivotroinpévog opyaviopdg éxovrag dievepyroel Tnv E¢étaon Tutrou EE (evotnta B) kai éxovrag Beomioe To MiototroinTiké E&éraong Tumou EE. - HR Prijavijeno tijelo koje je izvrsilo EU ispitivanje tipa (modul B) izdalo EU potvrdu
o ispitivanju tipa. - UK YnoBHOBaxeHuii opraH, Lo 3AiliCHNB CTaHAapTHY ekcneptuay €C (Moaynb B) Ta Hafas cTaHaapTHuii ceptudikat ekcneptuan €C. - RU HotuduumposaHHbIi opraH, NpoBoANBLLMIA ak3ameH no Tuny EC (Moaynb B) v Bbiaasuunii ceptiudukat o6 aksamere EC. - TR AB-Tipi Incelemeyi (modiil B) gerceklestiren ve EU-Tipi Inceleme
Sertifikasini diizenleyen Onaylanmig Kurum. - ZH AL ESFEBARMER AN (HERB) |, JFEadd iRiERk G SIAIE . - SL Priglaseni organ, ki je opravil EU-pregled tipa (modul B) in izdal potrdilo o EU-pregledu tipa. - ET ELi tiilibihindamise teinud (vorm B) ja ELi tuiibihindamistdendi koostanud teavitatud asutus. - LV Pilnvarota iestade ir veikusi
ES tipa parbaudi (B modulis) un ir izstradajusi ES tipa parbaudes sertifikatu. - LT Notifikuotoji jstaiga, atlikusi ES tipo tyrimg (B modulis) ir iSdavusi ES tipo sertifikatg. - 8W¥ Anmélt organ som prévade och utfardade EU-typintyget for typen (modul B). - DA Notificeret organ, der har udfert undersegelsen EU af type (modul B), og som har etableret EU
undersggelsesattesten af type. - Fl limoitettu laitos, joka on suorittanut EU-tyyppitarkastuksen (B-moduuli) ja laatinut todistuksen suoritetusta EU-tyyppitarkastuskokeesta. - NO Bemyndiget organ som har gjennomfert EU-typeundersgkelsen (modul B) og har etablert EU-typepravingsattest. -
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C.T.C. (0075) - PARC TONY GARNIER 4 RUE HERMANN FRENKEL 69367 LYON CEDEX 07 FRANCE.

FR Organisme Notifié en charge de I'évaluation de la conformité au type de 'EPI produit (module C2 ou module D). - EN Notified Body in charge of the evaluation of conformity to type of the produced PPE (module C2 or module D). - PT Organismo Notificado responsavel pela avaliagdo da conformidade do tipo de EPI produzido (médulo C2 ou médulo
D). - ES Organismo notificado a cargo de la evaluacion de conformidad del tipo de EPI producido (médulo C2 o médulo D). - IT Ente Notificato incaricato della valutazione della conformita del modello dell’EPI prodotto (Modulo C2 o modulo D). - NL De aangemelde instantie die verantwoordelijk is voor de conformiteitsevaluatie van het PBM-product
(module C2 of module D). - DE Beauftragte Stelle, die die Konformitspriifung fiir PSA-Produkte (Modul C2 oder Modul D) durchgefiihrt hat. - PL Jednostka notyfikowana odpowiedzialna za oceng zgodnosci z typem SOI (modut C2 lub D). - €8 Povéfeny kontrolni organ, ktery ma na starosti vyhodnoceni souladu s pfislusnym typem vyrobku OOP (modul
C2 nebo modul D). - SK Notifikovany organ povereny schvalovanim suladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D). - HU Bejelentett Tanusito Szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyartott EVE tipusmegfelel6ségének vizsgalata (C2 modul vagy D modul). - RO Organism notificat responsabil cu evaluarea conformitétii de tip a EPI produs (modulul C2 sau modulul
D). - EL Koivotroinpévog opyaviopog utrelBuvog yia Tnv agioAdynon Tng ouppdpewaong We Tov TUTTo Tou Trapayoéuevou MATT (evéTnta C2 rj evétnra D). - HR Prijavljeno tijelo nadleZno za ocjenu sukladnosti s tipom OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D). - UK HoTtudikosaHuii opraH, sikuii Binnosiaae 3a ouiHKy signosigHocTi Tuny Bupo6nexoro 313 (Moaynb
C2 a6o moayrb D). - RU HotuduumMpoBaHHbIi OpraH, OTBEYAIoLLMI 3a OLIEHKY COOTBETCTBUS TUNY npousseaéHHoro CU3 (Moayns C2 unu moayns D). - TR Uretilmis KKD'nin (modiil C2 ya da modiil D) tipine uyumlulugu degerlendirmekle yiikiimlii Onaylanmis Kurum. - ZH 25U 7 STTTEPLIS S S S #IME  (BURC280BRD) . - SL Priglaseni
organ, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom izdelane osebne zas¢itne opreme (modul C2 ali modul D). - ET Toodetud isikukaitsevahendi vastavushindamise eest (vorm C2 v&i vorm D) vastutav teavitatud asutus. - LV Pilnvarota iestade ir atbildiga par IAL tipa preces atbilstibas novértésanu (C2 modulis vai D modulis). - LT Notifikuotoji jstaiga,
atsakinga uZz pagamintg AAP tipo atitikties vertinimg (C2 ar D modulis). - SV Anmalt organ ansvarigt for utvarderingen av dverensstdmmelsen med typ av personlig skyddsutrustning (modul C2 eller modul D). - DA Notificeret organ med ansvar for evaluering af overensstemmelsen med typen af det personlige vaernemiddelprodukt (modul C2 eller modul
D). - Fl limoitettu laitos, joka on vastuussa EPI-tuotteen vaatimustenmukaisuusarvioinnista (C2-moduuli tai D-moduuli). - NO Bemyndiget organ med ansvar for vurdering av samsvar med typen PPE produsert (modul C2 eller modul D). -
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CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB (0624) - S.P.A. CENTROCOT PIAZZA S. ANNA, 2 21052 BUSTO ARSIZIO ITALY.
PART 4
FR Marquage: Chaque produit est identifié par une étiquette (si possible). Celle-ci indique le type de protection offert ainsi que d’autres informations. (1) Identification du fabricant / (2) Identification de I'EPI/ (3) Systéme de taille / (3) L'indication de conformité selon les réglementations en vigueur (pictogrammes). / (5 pictogramme “I”: Lire la notice
d'instruction avant utilisation. / (6) le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme (PART3)/ (7) le numéro de lot, / Date de production / Marquage Grande-Bretagne (le cas échéant)/-EN Marking: Each product is identified by means of an interior label (if possible). This label indicates the type of protection afforded along with other information.
(D Identification of the manufacturer / (2) Identification of the PPE / (3) Size system / éD The indication of compliance according to the regulations in force (symbols). / é pictogram “I”: Read the instruction manual before use. / (6) the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant (PART3) / (7) The batch number, / Date of manufacturing /
Great Britain marking (if applicable)/-PT Marcacdo: Cada produto é identificado com uma etiqueta (se possivel). Esta etiqueta indica o tipo de protecgéo proporcionado, bem como outras informagdes. (1) Identificagdo do fabricante / (2) Identificagéo do E.P.I. / (3) Sistema de tamanhos / (4) A indicag&o de conformidade de acordo com os regulamentos
em vigor (simbolos). / (5) pictogramas “I”: Ler as instrugdes antes da utilizagdo. / (6) O n.° de normas com as quais o produto esta em conformidade (PART3)/ (7) o nimero de lote, / Data de fabrico / Marcagéo da Gra-Bretanha (se aplicavel)/-ES Marcacién: Todos los productos estan identificados con una etiqueta (si es posible). La etiqueta indica
el tipo de proteccion y demas informacion. (1) Identificacion del fabricante /' (2) Indicacién del EPI/ (3) Sistema de tallas / () Indicacién de conformidad segin las reglamentaciones vigentes (pictogramas). / (5) pictogramas “I”: Leer la informacion de instrucciones antes del uso. / (&) el No. de normas con las que cumple el producto (PART3)/ (7)
numero de lote, / Fecha de fabricacion / Marca Reino Unido (si procede)/-IT Marcatura: Ogni prodotto deve essere identificato con una etichetta (se possibile). Precisa il tipo di protezione garantito cosi come altre informazioni. (1) Identificazione del costruttore / (2) Identificazione di un DPI/ (3) Sistema di taglie / (4) Indicazione di conformita
secondo le normative vigenti (pittogrammi). / (5) pittogrammi “I”: Leggere le istruzioni d'uso prima di ogni utilizzo. / _(6) n° delle norme alle quali il prodotto & conforme (PART3) / (7) il numero di lotto, / Anno di fabbricazione / Marcatura della Gran Bretagna (se applicabile)/-NL Markering: Elk product is herkenbaar door middel van een etiket (indien
mogelijk). Het etiket vermeldt het beschermingstype en andere informatie. Identificatieteken van de fabrikant / (2) Identificatie van het PBM / (3) Maatsysteem / (4) Compliance-indicatie in overeenstemming met de geldende regels (pictogrammen)./ (5) pictogrammen “I": Lees vodr gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing. / (6) o nimero da norma com a
qual o produto esta em conformidade e (PART3)/ (7) het partijnummer, / Productiejaar / Markering voor Groot-Brittannié (Zie)/-DE Kennzeichnung: Jedes Produkt ist (soweit méglich) durch ein Etikett gekennzeichnet. Auf diesem Etikett befinden sich Angaben zum Schutzniveau sowie weitere Informationen. (1) Herstellerkennzeichen/ (2) Identifikation
der PSA/ (3) GroRentabelle / (4) Der Hinweis auf die Konformitat gemaR den geltenden Vorschriften (Symbole). / (5) piktogramme “I”: Vor der Verwendung Gebrauchsanleitung lesen. / (6) het nummer van de normen waaraan het product voldoet (PART3) / (7) die Los N°, / Herstellungsdatum / Markierung GroRbritannien (falls vorhanden)/-PL
Oznakowanie: Kazdy produkt jest oznaczony metka (w miare mozliwosci). Wskazuje ona rodzaj ochrony i inne informacje. (1) Identyfikacja producenta / (2) Identyfikacja SOI / é) System miar / (4) Oznaczenie zgodnosci wedlug obowigzujacych przepiséw (piktogramy). /  (5) piktogramy“l”: Przed przystapieniem do uzytkowania nalezy zapoznaé sie z
instrukcja. / (&) numery norm, z ktérymi produkt jest zgodny (PART3) / (7) numer partii, / Rok produkciji / (8) Oznakowanie Zjednoczone Krélestwo (jezeli dotyczy)/-CS Znageni: Kazdy produkt je opatfen titkem (je-li to mozné). Na ném je uveden typ poskytované ochrany a také dalsi informace. (1) Identifikace vyrobce / (2) Identifikace OOP /
Systém velikosti / () Udaj o shodé podle platnych nafizeni (piktogramy). /_ (5) piktogramy “I”: Pfed pouZitim si pre¢téte navod k udrzb&. / (&) Sipka oznadujici smér pouziti (PART3) / (7) &. série, / Datum vyroby / (8) Oznageni Velké Britanie (pokud tato situace nastane)/-SK Oznaéenie: Kazdy z produktov disponuje identifikagnym &titkom (podra
moznosti), ktory ozna€uje typ ochrany a obsahuije aj iné informaéné Udaje. (1) Identifikacia vyrobcu / (2) Identifikacia OOPP / (3) Systém velkosti / (4) Udaj o zhode podla platnych nariadeni (piktogramy). / é iktogramy “I": Pred pouzitim si preéitajte navod na pouzitie. /* (6) & normy, v stlade s ktorou bol vyrobok vyrobeny (PART3) / (7) &. série, /
Détum vyroby / (8) Oznadenie Velka Britania (podra situacie)/-HU Jeldlés: Minden termék rendelkezik azonositocimkével (lehetdség szerint), amely jelzi a védelemtipust és egyéb tajékoztatd adatokat is tartalmaz.” (1) A gyarté ismertetd jele / (2) Az EVE azonositasa/ (3) Méretjeldlés / (4) A megfeleléség jelzése a hatélyos eldirasok szerint (piktogramok).
/(5 piktogramok “I": Hasznalat el6tt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitasokat. / (6) szabvany szama, amelynek az eszkdz megfelel (PART3) / (7) tételszam, / Gyartasi datum / (8) Nagy-Britannia jeldlése (sziikség esetén.)-RO Marcaj: Fiecare produs este identificat printr-o etichet (daca este posibil). Aceasta indica tipul de protectie oferit, precum si alte
informatii. %D Identificarea fabricantului / (2) Identificarea EIP / (3) Sistem de marimi / Indicatia de conformitate conform reglementérilor Tn vigoare (pictograme). / (5) pictogramele “I": Cititi instructiunile inainte de utilizare. / (6) numérul standardului c&ruia i se conformeaza produsul (PART3) /" (7) numér lot, / Data primei utilizari / Marcaj Marea
Britanie (daca este cazul)/-EL Efpavaon: K&Be Trpoidv TauToTToIETal aTTd pia ETIKETA (EQOTOV SUVaTS). AUTH UTTOBEIKVUEI TOV TTPOCQEPGHEVO TUTTO TIpooTaaiag kabuwg kal dAAeg TTAnpogopieg. (1) AlGKPITIKG avayvwpiong Tou katackeuaoTr/  (2) Avayvipion Tou MAAM. 7 (3) ZUoTnua peyéBoug / (2) H VOEIEN CUMHOPOUWONG HE TOUG ICXUOVTEG KAVOVIOHOUS
(eikovoypappata). /(5 eikovoypdaupara “I”; AlaBaoTe To @UAAO 0BnyIV TipIv atrd Tn Xpron. / (6) o apiBuGG Tou TTPOTUTTOU e TO OTIOI0 TO TTPOIOV cuppop@WVETal kal (PART3) / (7) o apiBuég TapTidag, / Hugpopnvia rapaywyng / ZrAuavon otn MeydAn Bpetavia (katd mepimtwon)/-HR Oznaka: Svaki proizvod prepoznaje se po etiketi (ako je moguce)..
Na njoj su navedene vrsta zadtite i druge informacije. (1) Identifikacija proizvodaga / >8] Identifikacija OZO /~ (3) Sustav veli¢ina / (4) Naznaka sukladnosti u skladu s vazeéim propisima (simboli). / piktogrami “I"; Prije uporabe progitati upute. / broj norme s kojoj je proizvod u skladu (PART3) / (5 broj lota, / Datum proizvodnje / (8) oznaka Velike
Britanije (ako je primjenjivo)-UK Mapkyeants: KoxeH NpoayKT iaeHTUIKyETLCA MITKOK (SIKLLO Lie MOXMBO). BoHa BKasye Ha TWN 3anpOonoOHOBAHOMO 3axMcTy Ta iHwy iHgopmauiio. (1) MapkysaHHs BupobHuKka /  (2) BusHadeHHs 3acoby iHAvBIAyanbHOro saxucty / é) PoawmipHa cuctema / (4) BiamiTka Lopo BIANOBIGHOCT 3riHO 3 Ai04MMI HOPMaMK
(nikTorpamu). / @ niktorpamu “I”: YnTaiiTe iHCTPYKLUitO nepea BUKOPUCTAHHAM. /| @ Homep craHpaprty, sikomy Bianoeigae supi6 (PART3) / @ Homep naprii, / ata Bupo6HuuTea / @ MapkyBaHHs «Benuka Bputanis» (sikwo 3actocosHe)/-RU MapkupoBka: Kaxaoe nsaenve naeHTuuumpyeTcst no STUKeTKe (€Cu BO3MOXHO), Ha KOTOPOW MOMUMO
npoyen nHpopMauum ykassisaetcsa T1n obecneunBaemoii 3awmTel. (1) MapkvpoBka narotosutens / é)) Wpentudpmkaums CU3/ (3) PasmepHas cuctema / (4) MHaukaums cOOTBETCTBUS AEWCTBYIOLLMM 3aKoHOAATENbHbIM HOPMaMm (CUMBOIbI). / @ nukTorpammel “I”: MNepep Ucnonb3oBaHNeM HeOBXOAMMO 03HAKOMUTLCS C MHCTPYKLIMEN MO AKCMITyaTaumu.
! @ HoMep cTaHgapTa, TpeGoBaHusIM KoToporo oTeedaeT npoaykt (PART3) / @ HoMmep napTuu, / [lata ucnonb3oBaHus / @ MapkwupoBka BenukoGputaHusi (B cootseTcTBylollem criydae)/-TR Markalama: Her Gge bir etiket ile tanimlanir (miimkiinse). Bu etikette koruma tipinin yani sira diger bilgiler de yer alir. @ Uretici tanimlamasi / @ KKE'nin
tanimlanmasi /(3 Olgii sistemi / (@) Yiirirliikteki diizenlemelere gére uygunluk géstergesi (resimli simgeler). / (5) piktogramlar “I”: Kullanim &ncesinde kullanim kitapgigini okuyun. /(&) Uriiniin uygun oldugu normun numarasi (PART3)/ (7) Parti numaras, / Uretim tarihi / Blyiik Britanya isareti (varsa)/-ZH #5128 #5057 i N SR EARIR (fn
HAHE) o ARSIRRMEADIFRBIR A EEL, @ #ERERBIE/ @ EPHRSIB / 3 Rkl / @ R TME (BfR) #or68. 1 G H5 7 EEAISREERD. 1 © FaHaMiiRiES (PART3)/ D #t5, [EFAY &) AFFIERE (G )-SL Oznagevanie: Vsak izdelek je oznaden z etiketo (¢e je mogoce), na kateri je naveden
tip za$¢ite, ki jo izdelek omogo¢a, in druge informacije. (1) Identifikacija proizvajalca / Identifikacija osebnega za$¢itnega sredstva (PPE) / (3) Sistem velikosti / (4) Navedba skladnosti glede veljavnih predpisov (piktogrami). / (5) simboli “I”: Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodilo. / (6) tevilka norme, s katero je izdelek usklajen (PART3)/ (7)
Stevilka serije, / Datum uporabe / Oznaka Velike Britanije (po potrebi)/-ET Mérgistus: Iga toode on tahistatud andmesildiga (kui véimalik). Sellel on margitud pakutava kaitse tiilip ja muud andmed. (1) Valmistaja logotiilip / (2) Isikukaitsevahendi andmed / Suurussiisteem / (3) bivastavuse tahis vastavalt kehtivale seadusandlusele
iktogrammid). / @ piktogrammid “I”: Enne kasutamist lugege juhend labi. / @ Number of standard, millele toode vastab (PART3) / @ partiinumber, / Kasutuse kuupaev / @ Suurbritannia margistus (kui on kohaldatav)/-LV Markéjums: Katrai precei ir piestiprinats mark&jums (ja iesp&jams). Taja ir noradits aizsardzibas veids, ka arf cita informacija.
8)) Razotaja identifikacija /~ (2) IAL identifikacija / @ Izméru sistéema / @ Norade par atbilstibu saskana ar spéka esosajiem noteikumiem (simboli). / @ piktogrammas “I": Pirms lieto$anas izlasit lietoSanas instrukciju. / (6) standarta, kurai aprikojums atbilst, numurs (PART3) / @ partijas numurs, / Razo$anas datums / @ Apvienotas Karalistes
markéjums (ja piemérojams)/-LT Zenklinimas: Kiekvienas produktas yra pazymétas etikete (jei jnanoma). Joje nurodoma numatyta apsauga ir kita informacija. @ Gamintojo identifikavimas / @ AAP identifikacija / Dydziy sistema / @ Atitikimo galiojan¢iy reglameny reikalavimams patvirtinimas (simboliai). / @ piktogramos “I": Prie$ naudojimg
batina perskaityti naudojimo instrukcijg. /(&) normos, kurig atitinka gaminys, numeris (PART3) / (7) partijos numeris, / Naudojimo data / Didziosios Britanijos Zyméjimas (jei taikytina)/-SV Mérkning: Varje produkt r identifierad med en etikett (om méjligt). Denna indikerar skyddstypen som den erbjuder samt annan information. (1) Tillverkarens
beteckning / Identifikation av personlig skyddsutrustning / (3) Storlekar / (4) Angivande av éverensstdmmelse enligt géllande foreskrifter (symboler). / piktogrammen “I”: Lasa instruktionsbroschyren fére anvéndning. / (6) Numren pa standarderna som produkten éverstammer med (PART3) / Serienummer, / Tillverkningsar / Maérknin,
Storbritannien (om tillampligt)/-DA Maerkning: Hvert produkt er identificeret med en indvendig etiket (hvis muligt). Denne angiver beskyttelsestype samt andre informationer. (1) Identifikation af fabrikanten / (2) Identifikation af personligt veernemiddel / (3) Sterrelsessystem / (4) Indikationen pa overholdelse af geeldende regulativer (symboler). / @%
piktogrammerne “I”: Lees brugervejledningen fer ibrugtagning. / @ Nummer pa den norm, produktet er i overensstemmelse med, (PART3) / @ Partinummer, / Fabrikationsdato / @ Storbritannien maerkat (hvor det er ngdvendigt)/-F1 Merkinnét: Tuote tunnistetaan aina etiketista (jos mahdollista). Etiketti osoittaa tarjottavan suojauksen tyypin sek& muuta
tietoa. (1) Valmistajan tunnistusmerkinta / (2) Henkilésuiojaintunnus / @ Kokojarjestelma / @Vaatimustenmukaisuusmerkinté voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti (kuvakkeet). / @ kuvasymbolit “I": Lue kayttoohjeet ennen kayttéa. / (6) standardit, joiden vaatimukset tuote tayttaa (PART3) / @ erén numero, / Valmistusvuosi/ (8) Ison-Britannian
merkinté (Jos sovellettavissa)/-NO Merking: Hvert produkt er identifisert med en etikett (hvis mulig). Dette indikerer hvilken type beskyttelse som tilbys, samt annen informasjon. (1) Produsentidentifikasjon / (2) Identifisering av PVU / * (3) Sterrelsessystem / (3) Indikasjon pa samsvar i henhold til gjeldende reguleringer /symboler). / (5) piktogram “I': Les
bruksanvisningen far bruk. /_(6) antall standarder som produktet overholder (PART3)/ (7) batchnummeret, / Produksjonsdato / GB-merket (Se; X
GB@ /Emy\éju/umgj@ 7 (PART3) cilaiial gl Jina ) suleal o851 @ 1 s 0 el (s se) 8 a1 adadill o ) @ /_(J-,A)n)zuuvC.'.v,uusJme‘;szuw@ / rL_.n;xu.\.gs@ [ ipadl) Gleall Silana e i yaill @ /Mv@qs@ AT Slaslas ) i) ¢ Gleal) b s 1 Edeall g 5 ) cdiald) sd 5y (el ) Gealall VA (30 4k jals peaie (S yas u:)M\AR
A(325 ) ot Wil 2 Adle

PART 1 PART 3 .
A A __ TR:lItlahatgi firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim ve Is Guvenligi ~ Ekipmanlari San. ve Tic. Ltd. Sti.
\ / A Cobangesme Mahallesi, Sanayi Caddesi No:58/A-B, Yenibosna, Bahgelievler/ Istanbul —

Tarkiye.  Tel : +90 212 503 39 94
EN388 (ACTY EN 388:2017),

NN AR\
I LY I\ FAL
VU \ ‘ Cozg ISO1888 (ACTY 1S01889:2019),
. ’ ’ ". v @—» nsfr;;[us RU: TP TC 019/2011 UA: \4 EN420 (ACTY EN 420-2017),

| v i
A \ — BP140 284405 APT FRANCE BR: INFORMACOES ADICIONAIS PARA O BRASIL-Certificado de Aprovagao Ministério do
LJ | = @_, OOOOKK 10 Trabalho e Emprego. Importado e distribuido por: Delta Plus Brasil — CNPJ:08.025.426/0001-01 —
7 178 mm 171 mm Rua Baréo do Pirai, 111 Vila Lucia Sdo Paulo
c -€ EE SP 03145-010 — SAC: +5511-3103 1000 — deltaplusbrasil.com.br— sac@deltaplusbrasil.com.br
8 203 mm 182 mm —» CA N°: O numero do CA esta marcado na luva.
9 229 mm 192 mm 20 18589 EAR: Importador en Argentina: ESLINGAR S.A. - Monroe 1295 (1878) Quilmes - Prov. Bs. As. -
10 254 mm 204 mm ARGENTINA -

Para mas informacion visite: www.deltaplus.com.ar

11 279 mm 215 mm
PART 2 -

Delta Plus UK Premier Way Blackburn BB1 2JU

EN 16523-1:2015 + A1:2018 EN374-4:2019
1» 6 |10 mn »480 mn
D03 [(K) - CAS 1310-73-2 6 480 mn 0% (+/- 4%)
D03 (K)- CAS 1310-73-2 1SO 19918 1S0 1 2,86869;2019
Surrogate Mix / Pesticide
Meélange de substitution / Pesticide 60 min - < 0,06 pg/cm? GR
EC-DY 2.5 %

2 DELTA PLUS GROUP - ZAC La Peyroliére - BP140 - 84405 APT Cedex - France - Tel: +33 (0) 4 90 74 20 33 - Fax: +33 (0) 4 90 74 32 59 - www.deltaplus.eu UPDATE 10/01/2025



